


(L

o
7

il RAILROA

=

)

Y

G B

MOSCOW CAMDEN & SAN AUGUSTINE ‘
RATLROAD

P,0, BOX 128

CAMDEN, TEXAS 75934

Correct name and addresa if different than shown. Full name and address of reporting carrier.
(Uss mailing label on original, copy in full on duplicate.)

ared g B
= T

to the

Interstate Commerce Commission
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




Coult [ { {
( / re nad ¢ i
v provisions ! | I { 1
¢ ( { ]
{ ' i ) \ )
min w mad i |
peciti ) r u L |
1 u it
per fi ese pl i AN ) 1 g f u
rier, le i I 1 d t r ribed (
) Said por iin juired inf 10 r 4
i e 3l cenn I ( 1 s {
iferent d il « filed (
Washing hr ! ) 1 (|
htonal gray I i e (
}(b). A e 150 W < i itifutl 1k k ‘ [
he making false iny an i I reyf quire inder
(ks (i knowi witlfull he ( ny false r t
1 jmen be 1 nmisdemeanor and ¢ Uy
u United § np it fine of !
usan 1 impris for t ear or t
prisonmer
7) (¢). Any carrier or lessor, * * r any officer, ageni. emplovee, or representati
reol. who shall fail 1o make and file an annual with the ( {0 i ¥
e tme fixed by the Commission, or to make specific and fu yue, and rE I
juestion within thirty days from the time it is MNISsiorn i
shall forfeit e United Srates sum of Ve by it shalt
ntinue to be in default with respect ther
(8). As used 1n this secrion * * the car bje {
part, and includes a receiver or trusiee of su I means a p f
wiing a ratlroad, a water line, a pipe | 1 carrier
ubject to this part, and includes (i

The respondent is further required to send to the Bureau of Accounts

immediately

“fHIH r‘r&'{uﬂ':l(ln‘l. W< St ann

108

copies of s I

rep wit
stockholders. See scheduled

>. The instructions in this Form should be carefully

page 3

each question showuld be answered fully and accurately, wheéther it

been answered in a previous annual report or not k XCepl in cases wnere

they are specifically authorized, cancellations, arbitrary check marks,

and the like should not be used either as partial or as entire answers (o

inquiries. If any inquiry, based on a preceding inquiry in the present

report form is, because of the answer rendered to such pre

inquiry. inapplicable to the person or corporation in whose behalf the
Not

numbe r— e’

report is made, such notation as applicable; see page

schedule (or line) should be used in answer

thereto, giving precise reference

the facts which make

the portion of the report showing
the inquiry inapplicable. Where the word "none
truly and completely states the fact, it should be given as the answer to
any parucular inquiry or any particular portion of an inquiry. Where

dates are called for, the month and day should be stated as well as the

ar. Customary abbrevations may he used in stating dates

Every annual report should, n all particulars, be complere in itslef
and references to the returns of former years should not be made t
take the place of required entries except as herein otherw ise specifically
directed or authorized

4. If it be
typewritten or

necessary or desirable to insert additiona! statements,

other, in a report, they should be legibly made on
durable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than a
page of Form

preferably at the

securely attached

the Inserted sheets should be

inner margin; attachment by pins or clips is

insufficient

5. All entries should be made in a permanent black ink Those of a

contrary character should be indicated in parentheses. Items of an
unusual character should be indicated by appropriate symbol and
footnote

6. Money items except averages, throughout the annual report form
should be shown in WHOLE DOLLARS adjusted to accord with
footings. Totals for amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in
supporting must be

schedules in agreement with related primary

accounts

34 ( I i ¢
I r {
) ( i {
t
I 1 | 1 ¢
" ne f1c It 4
/
k 'y 1 fi 1N
1 [ 1 [
e I ¢ il epor ! I
L ¢ b ¢ cou In kin |
pan \ nnaal port | m |
n ng (1 1 g and 1na 3 i
1! [ T
ys 1 [ { I'¢ ¢ i i )
{ W ral definiti
i 13
1 2 I
f f i P
In ipplying this classitication 1 in itching
| ted 10T t | n y T
HCN IS peraled a 01 taciii ) ning n
al \ y 14 {
SU 7 t the annhual! raniway perating u
. { he y vint f fiee it nies y
in I 1 F1( it jomnt facity credit 131 I p i1
T y z "
xpenses, shall be used in determining its class
i 1p ! Y 3 1 ' ] ttie
YWCH ina terminal companies are further classified as
S1. Exclusively switching, Thi '} f panie itk ne T
\ £ sery Iy for joi roreven
Exclor velv terminal 1] 5 of ¢ yanies include | npa furnis
sini Kag | facilitie ly, si ) f tstatior
Kyar 1] A < i ¢ t V I d
A dp err A pid i di ] I
uded un is headi
Class S0 Both switching and terminal I bich p hing and
rmina ' This ¢l t panie pin v er s cover he
\ 18 nnal service, a ] 1 at
iass 54, Bridge and ferry ass of pani wiined ¢ whose yerations a
} wnd ferries lus
Class S5, Mixed. Companies rming prima chir but
" ondy SNy ffi e venue 3 comy
tde, i 1 g or te hose d 1 | passengi
VI racipati emen gl W opa ger afth
ansg I d of r than tra Hion

). Except where the context clearly indicates some other meaning, th

following terms when used in this Form have the meanings below statec
COMMISSION means rthe Interstate Commerce Commissior
RESPONDENT means the person or corporation in whose behalf th

THE YEAR means the yvear ended De 31 for whic
I'HE

31 of the

report is macde emoer

the report is male CLOSE OF THE YEAR means the close of busines

on Decembel vear for which the reporr is made; or, in case th

report is made tor a shorier period than one year
I'HE

Minuary | of the

2ans rhe close ¢

the period covered by the report BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means th

beginning of business on year jor which the report |

made; or, in case the report is made for a shortet period than one yea
TH

nea

it means the beginning of the period covered bv the

PRECEDINC

report
the

THE UNIFORM Syster

YEAR means the year ended December 31 of year

year for which the

Title 49,

preceding the

1201 of

report is made
in Part Code of Federal Regulations, as amendec
10. All companies using this Form should ¢«
with the following exceptions, which should severally be completed b

nplete all schedule

the companies to which they are apolicable

: |
Schedules restricted 1« | Schedules restricted to the
Switching and Terminal | than Swirching and Termunal
|
L ompanies { Companics
schedule / | hedule 221
' 2701 ' 260




Road Initials Year 1Y

®
| ANNUAL REPORT

Qb

MOSCOW, CAMDEN & SAN AUGUSTINE RAILROAD

(Full name of the respondent)

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(Name) . BOYle Chandler __(Titley __—General Manager
‘D (Telephone number) ———- _?\1.3_—%9.8_:(%;_6#_0__7_,_ Sl
Area code l‘ll‘[’ hone number
P.0. Box 128 Camden, Texas 75934

(Office address)

(Sireet and number, City, State, and ZIP code)

Raifroad Annual Report R-2




SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corres-
ponding form for the preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
gener: |, such other things as simple modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-

graphical corrections.

This report, formerly designated Form C, has been reduced in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of standard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made to facilitate better reporting and analysis:
A table of contents has been added.

Financial statements, Schedules 300 (formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 1901) have been repositioned to follow the balance
sheet, Schedule 200.

Pages 4 and 5. Schedulé 200. Comparative General Balance Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2)
Accounting for Income Taxes-Interperiod Tax Allocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
earnings from certain investments in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300, Income Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), account numbers 533 and 591 have been added. In addition, the schedule
has been revised to incorporate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also, in conformity with
Docket No. 35949, provision has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies; account 590 has . een
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items” and a footnote added to show the effect of defe red
taxes on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission.

Page 10: Schedule 305. Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordance with Docket No. 35949,

Page 10A: Schedule 350, Railway Tax Accruals.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that was formerly reported in Schedule 1801.
Page 17A: Schedule 1003, Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949.

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402 - Price §1.30




Identity of ReSpOnden i-semecn s e
S OO NOIARES ~arnnckonsutinnssnsnamnenhveianresnnsiinsdnennmenyhassmmennnbenssnssntsne rosssans nuesssmmsbmssssnansne
StOCKHOIAErs Rep OIS —=munmm e s e e e
Comparative General Balance Sheet -cmecrecmemmm et
Income Account For The Y ear --ocmccmccmm e i e e st s s m e e s
Retained Income—Unappropriated «=-cererommeo oo e et
Tailway Tax ACCruals -ocsemmmmm el T e e e enseeacenesia s anacoanseas
Funded Debt Unmatured --onemseecmmeme e e
Capital SOCK mmemmmn e e e e e c s a e e m s e e s
Receivers’ and Trustees' SeCumities -suemmermmmm et
Road and Equipment Property------- ittt ittt et sl it b S LR R
Proprietary Companies =----s---sscmeemssmmmmumencnaanns
Amounts Payable To Affiliated Companies------
Equipment Covered By Equipment Obligations
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 1001 and 1002 -vemmememommmmm e
Investments In Affiliated Companies -~=«-=-=scommmmmmmmi oL
Other INVvestmMents —oxesemems oo e
Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies
Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles owned or controlled Through Nonreporting Carrier

and Noncarrier Subsidiaries -smcmrec s e

Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned And Used And Leased From Others ----=-===e-o=x
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased tn Others ------cmesammmmoomomiiie e caeeaecaees
Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment Owned And Used =«-===esmmmmmmm e omo et
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others----=sasmsmmmemmmommmo oo
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased From Others ~<-----e--zx-

Amortization of Defense Projects -« -memsemmmmme o e
Depreciation Reserve—Misc. Physical Property ----=seemeeemmmmmmm e e I Lt
Capital SUPPIUS m-memremm e e oo e et e s s
Retained Income—Appropriated -«----------

Loans and Notes Payable -----------
Debt in Default ~omemmemmm e e e
Other Deferred Charges ----===sesmcmmmmemmoee et
Other Deferred Credits ----=-cmmmmmmmsmem e e
Dividend Appropriations:=-=--smccsecememmo et e
Railway Operating Revenues ------etammremmmmn oo e
Railway Operating EXpPenses----=r---srmmmmmmoms et cen s s ot et n e ea s sm e mnen
Misc. PhysiCal Properties - nn s e
Misc. Rent Ineome —-----cumse e WS el :
T - 1 B A S LR
Misc. Income Charges------~------- “nemmmmcmneeanas
Income From Nonoperating Property--«s-ssmmm oo et
Mileage Operated—All Tracks
Mileage Operated—By States-----
Rents Receivable-----vomamecmonommnecaaen.
Rents Payable---------
Contributions From Other Companies AR O O R et e R s
Income Transferred To Other Companies ------ M e L g B IS Db R R I S
Employees, Service, And COmpPensation ---=-«-= «semmmeme e e e
Consumption Of Fuel By Motiye—Power Units=--r=resescenumamonn oottt coma e e cen cmam e eeae
Compensation of Officers, Directors, Ele. ==-eesemmme s e
Payments For Services Rendered By Other Than Employees --------- o ok
Statistics Of Rail-—Line O perations---=-====sereecmm et et n e e e e e e
Revenue Freight Carried During The Y ear---=-ssesecemce oo e e oo
Switching And Terminal Traffic and Car Statistics
Inventory of Equipmient-ccsnme-semee et et e e et m et fao s eana e
Important Changes During The Year---------secommmminannnon i
Verification = --s-eseeeemommmenn e SR P TR
Memoranda - e sserememe e AT SRR SO LB B e AR e e R
CoOTresPONAENCE-==== rmmmememme e e i
() 1 {119 ()1, Commiate SRR SO B S e B e R S S S S SR AP
Filed With A State Commission:
Road and Equipment Property----sec-umsrseeecmeem et e o anananan
Railway Operating Expenses ---------rcueeemeosmemmmnaeoene. f T il
Misc. Physical Properties --=-ssssee mmmm oo s
Statement Of Track Mil@age -----cee-msmems e e e et e e e e
Rents Receivable-- R et N T v
Rents Payabie ---- - RSl S I R L e P e BBERE e ol
Contributions From Other Companies---- Al
Income Transferred To Other Companies---- R
Index ------- St Sy ettt e b e L e e Ll L b

Schedule

101
107
108
200
300
305
350
670
690
695
701
801
901

No

Page

43




-
Roud Initiats MC&SA Year 19 75
f i e
} 101, IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT
’ . Give the exact nan by which the respondent was known in law at the close of the year
| __ Moscow Camden & San Augustine Railroad
2, State whether or not the respondent made an annual report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof, If so, in
what name was such report made? . 1.868, Moscow Camden & San Augustine Railroad A .
3. If any ch.m%c was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state @Il such changes and the dates on which they were made —
NG 'L‘J‘ i . G R e e O
4. Give the location (including street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year — oo .

Coiman e R L Dandiin. TexaRs 78090 o o R R

5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the close of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the
controlling management of the road, give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices.

Line Title of general officer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year
No. (a) (b)
President s lcarl T. Hester-Knightsbridge, Hamilton, Ohio 45020

|

|

2 Vice president___|Carlisle Knowlton-Knightsbridge, Hamilton, Ohio 45020
3 ISearetary el L L P.hill.i—p_QMM:27J_~.TmmL_NEMQr_&FN;L_];Q_OﬂQ
4

IYeASUTeY i i s SN G ﬁﬁﬁald‘ﬁﬁiﬁﬁn:’ZZ?_mri_Ah\L?u_NﬁﬂlmdN LLM_,.__

Controller or auditor—

6 |Attorney or general counsel-

General manager ._DO:fle Chandler-P,0, Box 128 Camden, Texas ’/'50314.

7
8 |General superintendent .

9 |General freight agent

10 [General passenger agent ———

Il [General land agent

12 |Chief engineer
13 1l

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms,

Line Name of director Office address Term cxpires
No. (a) (b) 1‘_5020 (c)

4 ICarl T. Hester-Knightsbriidge, Hamilton,Ohio May 17, 1975
is ICarlisle Knowlton-Knightisbridge,Hamilton,Ohio "

. [Frank M. Jones=P.0Q. Box |77, Camden Texas 75934 "

17 Doyle Chandler-P.0., Box (128, Camden, Tex.75934 o

¢ Truman Griffin-P,0. Box 872, ,Pasadena,Tex 7700 i

20
21

2 - .

23
7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent __May_lg+§1.8_9$ State the character of motive power nc.uD 1esel"Ele ctric
9. Class of switching and terminal company Class 31 Railroad

10, Under he laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and all

amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting f_“wnh details. If in bankruptey, give court of
jurisdiction and dztes of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustess (l’ene ral LB.WS (0] Texas
Chapter one-Title 94 of Revised Statues.

11. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of corporations had, at the close of the year, the right to name the major part of the board of
directors, managers, or trustees of the respondent; and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was derived through (a) title to

capital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, () claims for advances of funds .made for the (onssruclion of the road and equipnmem of the
respondent, or (¢) express agreement or some other scurce Champlon Internat‘lonal T 'Atl to Cam.tal OtOCk
L e

12. Give hereunder a history of the respundent from its inception to date, showing all consolidations, mergers, reorganizations, etc.. and if a consolidated or
merging corporation give like particulars for all constimient and subconstituent corporations, Describe alsodh sourse of construction of the road of the, .

respondent, and iis financing GhaXhered June 23#189§ Moneyv borrowed!tofinance constructign
& repaid from earnings,charter re-newed May 11, 1948 & extended for 25 Yrs.

C]'Lé‘l-‘('ht' %EI M@ﬁn &ﬁnﬂ?ﬁ@%ﬁnsrﬁ‘%y m:rlt'%?lg nn‘r%cc ae dggglv}\s %etc}vcenft&rv'vorcé gilr(‘x%ir;:?d .mllgy'ﬂ%’bewggr; mp?n9§m O%E&baSEd
Railroad from W.T. Carter Bros. March 1, 1969 for $10G, C00 uiiad Arhtinl epdrt K-




(AW

T 0L A e
Road Initials MUGOA Year 19/ )

Gitve the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who, at the date
of the latest closing of the stock book or commilation of hist of stockholders of
the respondent (f within | year prior to the actual filing of this report), had the
highest voting powers in the respondent. showing for each his address, the
number of votes which he would have had a right (o cast on that date had a
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to
which he was entitled. with respect to securities held by him, such securities

107, STOCKHOLDERS
being classitied as common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock,

and other securities, stating in a footnote the names of such other securities (i
any). It any such holder heid in trust, give (in a footnote) the particulars of the
trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental iniormation
on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
certificates and the amount of their individual holdings. If the stock
book was not closed or the list of siockholders compiled within such

year, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year.

Line Name of security holder

(a)

NUMBER OF YOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT 7O SECURITIES
Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes to
which
security
holder was
entitled

Other
securities
with
voting
power

(®

Stocks

Address of security holder

PREFERRED

Common

First
(f)

Second

(b) (d) (e)

Carl T, Hester

Ohio

b3

Hamilton,

Carlisle Knowlton

L
! g

Hamilton, Ohio

Pasadena, Texas

| Truman Griffin
Frank M, Jones

Camden, Texas

E, Dovle Chandler

Camden, Texas

Champion Internario

Y HEE

nal-Hamilton,Chio [999 999

W oo N0 ds WD -

o

w

=

N

16

17

8

19

20

21

Y
L

23

24

25
26

27

28

29

10000 10000

Total

Footnotes and Remarks

1. The respondent is required to send to
stockholders.

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to

Check appropriate box:

| Two copies are attached to this report.

| Two copies will be submitted
(date)

| X ) No annual report to stockholders is prepared.

Railroad Annual Report R-2

v




Road InitialsiVl

200, COMPARATIVE GENFRAL BALANCE SHEET—ASSETS

For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform Svstem of Accounts for Railroad Companies. The entries in

balance sheet

) lowed in column

hould be consistent with those the supporting schedules on the pages indicated The entries in column { houl ' be restated to conform with the accounting requ

(h). The entries in the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in column (¢1) in order (o ob tain corresponding entries for column (b)Y, All coatra entries hereunder should be indicated

iy parepthesis
Line Account or item Balance at close | Balance at beginning
No ol year | of year

(a) {b) | (¢)

CURRENT

| ({9 P 0T | onesemniel i SR R Rt AR U SR SR I GRS O M st L RSO RS EM E EE S RA .o il

(702) Temporary cash investments —— B — AR AT S A N

3 (703) Special deposity— - — St epeietadiretilonn S0 DA AT SRR SR EIEAR fomatclt

4 (704) Loans and notes receivable v AR S R S R s S
$ (705) Traffic, car service and other balances-Pr—memooo o SRS - sl
6 (706) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors — W ‘LI{*s’; 6 AL 4611

7 (707) Miscellaneous accounts receivable A?gﬁ w“._?jg‘(j?_._—
8 (708) Interest and dividends receivable - Lt T e

9 (709) Accrued accounts receivable — e e

10 (710) Working fund advances—. i
, 3118 £ab]

1 (711) Prepayments

12 (712) Material and supplies WEE R
13 (713) Other current assets
14 (714) Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) - e m ek
15 Total current assets L"lzgo _g_g -
SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book assets | (a2) Respondent's own
at close of year assued included in (a))
I (715) Sinking funds
17 (716) Capital and other reserve funds el A e
18 (717) Insurance and other funds.—
19 Total special funds ___
INVESTMENTS
20 (721) Investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17)
21 Undistributed earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. [TA) e et
22 (722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17) T
23 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities—Credit e e e
24 Total investmerts (accounts 721, 722 and 723) L R
PROPERTIES
25 (73)) Road and equipment pr perty: Road 5?863 2 14' 5983 1+
26 Equipment 2 OOOO ) 102 2
27 General expenditures s R
8 Other elements of investment il iy
29 Construction wark in progres
30 Total (p. 13) 5588632 %0856
3 (732) improvements on ieased property: Road
32 Equipment
33 General expenditures il
34 Totwal {p. 12}
35 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732)
36 (735) Accrued depreciation—Road and equipment (pp. 21 and 22) : 21108 1&21__*
37 (736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p. 24) __..ﬁ*_.__ﬁ
38 Recorded depreci tion and amortization (accounts 735 and 736) 6’7 17.2_ O'}
39 Total transportat wn property less recorded depreciation and amortization (iine 33 less line 36) 5 i 521+ Lpl{ 3 Fe
40 (737) Miscellaneous physical property
4] (728) Accrued depreciation - Miscellaneous physical property (p. 25) SPRLACL I
42 Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) i S
43 Total properties less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 3/ plus line 40) 567 52141 _5»1;2303_‘—

OTHER ASSETS AND CEFERRED CHARGES

44 (741) Other assets SRR e AL i

45 (742) Unamortized discount on long-term debt _5_559_._.*

46 (743) Other deferred charges (p. 26) ——

47 (744) Accumulated deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) 55‘59

48 Total other assets and deferred charyes b TETE e
49 TOTAL ASSETS = 0088]:[4’ b___..—“_—-—.._j / —
Note.~See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Comparative General Bal Sheet.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year 19 py p
g

MR, A
o et VR SACL flf AT L 4009 T e v a i i el ol e Bl SR S T

[ 200 COMPARATIVE GENERAI BALANCE SHEET—LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

! For instruc tions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to Ge al Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. The entries in this balance sheet

: pages indicated. The entries in column (¢) should be restated 1o conform with the account requirements foliowed in column (5)

| should consistent with those in the supporting sehedules on t

The entries in short column (al) should reflect ¢ huok lability at close of year, The entries in the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in column (@) in order (o obtain

onding eniries for column (6). All contry entries beicunder should be indicated in parenthesis

|
|
|
.f Line Account or item Balance at close Balance at beginning
No of year of year
‘ (a) (b) i (¢l
AR RSk Bt i i Ll i e e S S e (e S e e L e s AR e
| CURRENT LIABILITIES $ $
|
50 : (751) Loans and notes payable e ) e L e sl o e e i e
{ Vi (752) Traffic car service and other Balafees- 0 b i L L B I
52 (753) Audited accounts and wages payable. -— — — SIS A A
53 (754) Miscellaneous accounts payable e e - ARt LRSS SO ISR
54 (755) Interest maiured unpaid — —— - =EF
55 (756} Dividends matured unpaid —— e - e FRSERIANG PR R b A
1617 1617
56 (757) Unmatured interest accrued —— e = e
57 (758) Unmatured dividends declared -
RO E | )
58 (759) Accrued accounts payable e ’%B{Y)g g 2 %2
raerdl s da 1280 1 _,7/
59 (760) Federal income taxes accrued —
60 (761) Other taxes accrued — — —
61 (762) Deferred income tax credits (p. 10A) e i

62 (763) Other current labilities

2
63 Totaf current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year) .. 10739 ~ 0752

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR | (al) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent

. 64 | (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp. 11 and 14) —

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR | (al) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent

65 (765) Funded debt unmatured (p. 11) -

66 (766) Equipment obligations (p, 14)

67 (767) Receivers' and Trustees' securities (p. i) ——

68 (768) Debt in default (p. 26) -

114683 | 64683
114683 | 6L68T

69 (769) Amounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 14) -

70 Total long-term debt due after one year
RESERVES
71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves
72 (772) insurance reserves
73 (774) Casvalty and other reserves
74 Total reserves

OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CREDITS

75 (781) Interest in default

76 (782) Other liabilities

77 (783) Unamortized premium on long-term debt
78 (784) Other deferred credits (p. 26) ——.
‘ 79 (785) Arcrued depreciation—i.eased property (p. 23)
80 (786) Accumulated deferred income tax credits (p. 10A) S
81 Total other liabilities and deferred credits
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (al) Totat issued {(a2) Held by or |77 ——
Capital stock (Par or stated value) for company

10000 10000 10000

82 (791) Capital stock issued: Common stock (p. 1)

83 Preferred stock (p. 11)

10000 | 10000

B84 Total

85 (792) Stock liability ior conversion

86 (793) Discount on capital stock I OOOO 1 UOOU —

87 Total capital stock NURE
Capital surplus
88 (794) Premiums and assessments on capital stock (p. 25) 328‘55g8 32828%

89 (795) Paid-in-surplus (p. 25)

90 (790) Other capital surplus (p. 25) L‘»LLOUUO ALJ»UUW

91 Total capital surplus

Rerained income

:i (797) Retained income-Appropriated (p. 25) —2[}3 92 __‘é_ 7 5 57 7

(798) Retained income—Unappropriated (p. 10) TL‘

94 Total retained income —

95 Total shareholders’ equity __b :I_E ST ==

9% TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUIT) i 088 2263 (8
fii22 4 pa

Railroad Annual R eport R-2 Note.—~See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an lnleyﬂ part of the'(‘an;pnnnu General Balance Sheet.




6 Road Initials FiWweala Year 19 -

COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—EXPLANATORY NOTES

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disclosing supplementary information concerning matters which have an important effect
on the financial condition f the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report. insert the
vord. “None”; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particulars other matters involving material amounts of the
character commonly disciosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other
schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payments to trustees and
recording in the accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past service cosl (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the nmount of indemnity to which respondent will be entitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additional premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other raifroads: (3) particulars concerning obligations for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees: and (4) what
entries have béen made for net income or retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements,

I Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 124—A)
and under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation of
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962, In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increase in future tax payments, the amounts thereof and the accounting performed should be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amorlilmi(Y\ t}{qﬂergcncy
facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly section 124—A) of the Internal Revenue Code NONE

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from computing book depreciation under Commission rules a{\d computing
\ w
s__NONE

tax deprcciation using the items listed below
—Accelerated depreciation since December 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21.
—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971,
(¢) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction ntilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit authorized in the
Revenue Act of 1962, as amended $ B
(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortizaiion of certain rolling stock s‘mcej[ﬂ)ecernber

I

31, 1964, under provisions of Section 184 of the Internal Revenue Code $4
(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investmcntmgecember
S A

31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 185 of the Internal Revenue Code —

2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet:

Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount

. NONE

o

3. As a result of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settlement of disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition cf the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

As recorded on books

Amount in Account Nos Amount not
Tiem dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ $ NONE
Per diem payable NONE
Net amount $ ARRARAAN XXXXXXXX $

4. Amount (estimated, if necessary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and
other funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or cther contracts ——— %

5. Estimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and availablﬂmera(ing
loss carryover on January 1 of the year following that for which the report i made $

Railroad Annual Report R-2




; RN
Road Initials (&,

" 300, INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR

1. Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year in 3. Line 28 includes only dividends from investments accounted for
accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of | under the cost method. Line 34 includes only dividends accounted for
Accounts for Railroad Companies. All contra entries hereunder should | under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undistributed earnings
he indicated in parentheses from investments accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep-
' 2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in | resents the earnings (fosses) of investee companies accounted for under

column (b) on lines 7 to 37, inclusive, should be fully explained in a | the equity method.

foctiote.

R el OB sl e sl SRl i s il i b e BRI
Line; Amount for
No. Item current year

(a) (b)

ORDINARY ITEMS $
OPERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME

1 (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27).- J—52L176{)
2 (531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28). 1011“‘72
3 Net revenue from railway operations i BOQQ’/}’
4 | (532) Railway tax accruals —2—7+I20
5 (533) Provision for deferred taxes =
6 Railway operating income i3 ALY _W‘*{OC"‘ 73

RENT INCOME
. 7 (503) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Credit halance

8 (504) Rent from locomotives

3338

9 (505) Rent from passenger-train cars——

10 | (506) Rent from floating equipment

1 (507) Rent from work equipment

12 | (508) Joint facility rent income ——

S
D
D
O

13 Total rent income
RENTS PAYABLE

14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Debit balance

W
No)
-
N

15 1 (537) Rent for locomotives

16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars

17 | (539) Rent for floating equipment

18 | (540) Rent for work equipment

~180
Ll2e

19 { (541) Joint facility rents

20 Total rents payable s
21 Net rents (line 13 less line 20) ( 784’___
26089
22 Net railway operating income (lines 6,21) il £ L)
OTHER INCOME :
‘ 23 | (502) Revenues from miscetlaneous operations (p. 28)

24 | (509) Income from lease of road and equipment (p. 31)

25 | (510) Miscellaneous rent income {p. 29) ALY (1

26 | (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30) -

27 | (512) Separately operated properties—Profit

28 | (513) Dividend income {(from investments uader cost only) —

29 | (514) Interest income

30 { (516) Income from sinking and other reserve funds ——

31 | (517) Release of premiums on funded debt

32 | (518) Contributions from other companies (p. 31)

33 | (519) Miscelianeous incame (p. 29) (al)

34 | Dividend income (from investments under equity only) $ bt

35 | Undistributed earnings (losses) AXXXXR

36 | Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies (lines 34,35) I T e

37 Todal other income _ -21’& 8

38 Total income (lines 22,37) 2Rl 2856
. MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME

39 | (534) Expenses of miscellaneous operations (p. 28)

40 | (535) Taxes on miscellaneous operating property (p. 28)

41 | (543) Miscellaneous rents (p. 29)

42 | (544) Miscellaneous tax accruals il

43 | (545) Separately opcerated properties--Loss

Railroad Annual Report R-%




Road initials - 4as

300. INCOME ACCOR NT FOR THE YEAR-—-Continug
| {
| Amount for i
item ! current year
(a) | (b)
‘x
$ |

(549) Maintenance of investment organization -

(550) Income transferred to other companies (p. B ‘i
(551) Miscellaneous income charges (p. 29) —— e e PR PR B R AR LMIBELGE e '.
Total miscellaneous deduction$ ——— L)
Income available for fixed charges (lines 38, AyL bl L e e T = ‘
FIXED CHARGES t
(542) Rent for leased roads and equipment T e e e |
(546) Interest on funded debt:
50 (a) Fixed interest not in default _______.___d___...______._.._.__._._,_____.__.,<.____,F-_._______.___._._, I S S
51 (b) Interest in default — “._,____.f____.—.,_..-_._.__”__,__.__”,_w__._._V_-___.,,______ﬂ,_,,___._._-7___._._
S2 | (547) Interest on unfunded dcb(.________._.__ﬂ__.__~__._.__,_____,__.__,___.~~______,._.~___._.-___, _,__,.1_"’-1'7 Lol
53 | (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt .__~,__-____._._._______-_,___.__..-_______._______,__..__,__,_1_7_-—;7
54 Total fixed charges Bkl e D e RO DR e ”7[,(&)_5.}[\_ - |
s Income after fixed charges (lines 48,54) ————— e e ,_,____:_._f:‘_,’___)_;)___.___t

OTHER DEDUCTIONS
(546) Interest on funded debt:

56 (¢) Contingent interest SR I8

57 Ordinary income (lines 55,56) - —— __’_.___.__.___._____————__..____2_6_3_5_0——-—
EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS

58 | (570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Debit) (p. 9) i e -

59 | (580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9 s i

60 | (590) Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items—Debit (Credit) (p. 9)

61 | (591) Provision for deferred taxes—Extraordinary and prior period period items.-

62 Total extraordinary and prior period items—Credit (Debit) - _._..___W

63 Net income transferred to Retained [ncome—Unappropriated (lines 57,62) ol ‘/—_:___

NOTE.—See page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Year.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials MC&SA Year 19775

{ 300, INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR--EXPLANATORY NOTES

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additionai and reporting principles. Minor items which have no consequential
information concerning items of income for the current year. Each effect on net income for the year need not be reported. If carrier has
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate notes nothing to report, insert the word “None." The explanation of items
with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts in inciuded in accounts 570, “Extraordinary items™ 580, “Prior period
connection with auy unusual and material accrual or changeover in items’”; and 590 “Income taxes ¢ y extraordinary and prior period items”
accounting practice and other matters of the character commonly are to be disclosed in notes and remarks section below.
disciosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting

64 Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit

Flow-through- - Deferral
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credic ._HQM_E HEE
6f If deferral method was elected. indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax liability for

current year il s NONE
67 Deduct amount of current year's investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for account- i

Ing purposes ——— Z ($ NO“ By
68 Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual $ NON'E
69 Add amount of prior year’s deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's tax

accrual \“EQ‘_:.E*_
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits S_E(jNE

71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as
reported in annual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (¢)
should be indicated by parentheses.

Net income Provision for Adjusted
Year as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ $ $
1973 .
1972
1971

|

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2
TR TSR oy BACE B T 7 A s D N A i S s L e e DR Y T MR MR R i e o e R R e R £ S O R 7 R /L P R I T B B s A e i SR e Y i TR v L e




I 10 INUVGW Juiisiaie |

305. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROPRIATED

I Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System
of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parentheses.

3 Indicate under “Remarks’ the amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616.

4. Segregate in column (¢) all amounts applicable to the equity in undistributed carnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on the equity

method of accounting.

5 Line 2 (line 6 if debit balance), column (¢), should agree with line 36, column (b), schedule 300. The total of columns (b) and (¢), lines 2 and
6. should agree with line 63, column (b), schedule 300.

6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive of any amounts included in column (c).

Line ftem Amount Amount
No. (a) (b) (c)
| Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at beginning of year* 3 5
CREDITS
. i 26950
2 | (602) Credit balance transferred from income 20950
3 | (606) Other credits to retained incomet
4 | (622) Appropriations refeased
AQEN
5 Total 20950

DEBITS

6 | (6:2) Debit balance transferred from ncome i
7 | (616) Other debits to retained income

8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds
9

(621) Appropriations for other purposes
10 | (623) Dividends

11 Total

12 Net increase mbcduring year* <0950

13 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn- i
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at end of year* il

14 Balance from line 13 (¢)* XXXXXX

15 Total unappropriated retained income and equity in undistributed earn- .
ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year® 26950 XXXXXX

Remarks

Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences.

16 Account 606 XXXXXX
17 Account 616 XXXXXX

*Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance.

Show principal items in detail.

Railroad Annual Report R-2

R A R bR e e L




‘———_———q

e

A 1075
Yeat {

Road Initials

350, RAILWAY |

. In Sections A and B show the particulars called for with respect to

|
net accruals of taxes on railroad property and US. Government taxes
|

charged to account 532, “Railway tax accruals” of the respondents

Income account for the year.

J1OA

AX ACCRUALS

2. In Section C show an analysis and distribution of Federal income

taxes

A. Other than U.S. Government Taxes B. U.S. Government Taxes
— e ————————————————— A ———— e . ———— S ..7-~<}__-—-..»-—-—~_’———- e e e e P e A et e O e PUREUIB I
Line Name of State A mount Kind of tax Amount Line
No, (a) (b) (a) (b) No.
4 5
r ARG 2000 \
| BERTRSEO 5 =2 2.3 ~. 1~ ARSI B ES - LA A Income taxes: 8200
2 Normal tax and surtax ——— i )1’44 i1
3 b Excess profits it 1 12
o i B ~ | 0350
4 L Total-—Income taxes WL VA 13
g i ; 0507
5 i At Old-age retirement P2 /\(:’; 14
i Unemployment insurance i(];} z 15
All other United States Taxes i ;(“ 16
I PTG
8 Total—U.S. Government taxes ’"]-:L )O 17
9 Grand Total—Railway Tax Accruals 51120
’ 2QC AR
10 Total—Other than U.S. Government Taxes 2990 (account 532) oo 4 18

C. Analysis of Fed

eral Income Taxes

i In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a |

differential between taxable income and pretax accounting income.
Other particulars which cause such a differential shouid be listed under
the caption “Ot'.cr”, including State and other taxes deferred if
computed separa.. . Minor items each less than $100,000 may be com-
bined in a single entry under "Other”.

2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts
714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular item in column (a).

3. Indicate in column (¢) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762
and 786 for the net tax effect of timing differences originating and
reversing in the current accounting period.

4. Indicate in column (d) any adjustments, as appropriate, including
adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
debits) due to applying or recognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
carry-back.

5. The total of line 28 in columns (¢) and (d) should agree with the
total of the contra charges (credits) to account 533, provision for
deferred taxes, and account 591, provision for deferred taxes—extra-
ordinary and prior period items, for the current year.

6. Indicate in cofumn (e) the cumulative total of cofumns (b), (¢), and
(d). The total of column (e) must agree with the total of accounts 714,
744, 762 and 786.

Line Beginning Net Credits End ot Year
No. Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Balance
Current Year
() (b) (©) (d) ()

19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 LR.C.: Guideline lives

pursuant to Rev. Proc. 62-21 L
20 | Accelerated amortization of facilities Sec. 168 L.R.C.
21 | Accelerated amortization of rolling stock, Sec. 184 [.LR.C.
22 | Amortization of rights of way, Sec. 185 LR.C.
23 | Other (Specify) RO
24 i
25
26
27 |Investment tax credit
28 TOTALS

Notes and Remarks

Railroad Annual Report R-2




NOTES AMD REMARKS

Railroad Annua! Report R-2




7oy Moday (pnuuy peos|ivy

Give particulars of the various issues of securities in accounts Nos. 764, “"Equipment
“ons and other debt due within one year” (excluding equipment obligations), and
765, “Funded debt unmatured,” at close of the year Funded debt, as here used.
comprises all obiigations maturing later than ons year after date of issue in accordance
with the instructions in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. Show

ob!:

670. FUNDED DEET UNMATURED

each issuc separately, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For the purposes
of this report, securities are considered 0 be actually issued when sold to a bona fide
purchaser for @ valuable consideration, and such pu
the respondenc. All securities actually issued and not reacquired by or for the respondent
are considered 1o be acrually oursianding. 1t should be acted that section 202 of the

rchaser holds free from control by

authorizes such issue or assumption. Entries in coiumns (k)

anda

Give the particulars called for concerning t

of the year,

690. CAPITAL STOCK

he several classes and issues cf capital stocks of the respondent outstanding at the close
and make all necessary expianations in footnotes. For definition of securities acrually issued a

nd acrually outstanding sec
instructions for schedule 670. It should be noted that se

ction 20a of the Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to

assumpticn.

issue or assumec any sccurities, unless and until, and then only to the extent that, the Commission by order aut!

Par value of par value or shares of nonpar siock Actually outstanding at close
Nominally issued Reacquired and Par value Sharcs Withon
and held by for Total amount held by or for of par-value T SR T
Line Class of stock Date issue | Par value | Authorized? Authenticated respondent (Identifyl actually issued respondent (Identify stock
No. was per share pledged securities pledged securities
authorized?® by symbol “P7) by symbol “P7) |
(@) (b) {c) (d (€) 0 ® (h} (@ G |
NG . ’ X e ——
; Common Wi/a0 1,00 10000 1000Q ¢ ; o~ i}t *4 000 i
2 = :
3 A SRt S S R . T Y .;
:
: } R i "‘ =
5 |Par value of par value or book value of nonpar stock canceled: Nominaily issued, $ = —;x-iuaih s —-J_*“’ﬁl : - |
c aened S s
6 |Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for instaliments received on subscriptions for stocks NOI‘]E —_
- - P - g - -
7 |{Purpose for which issuec was authorized? TD_C.GD_SLDJ_CL_, ma lntaln_ and Ope rdt—e a I‘aleruG
8 The total number of stockholders at the close of the year was -
695. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES' SECURITIES = =
Give particulars of evidences of indebtness issued and paymeni of equipment obligations assumed by receivers and trustees under i
' f orders of a court as provided for ' ivers * sec s F
TS = e P in account No. 767, “Reccivers’ and trustees” securitics.” For definition securiti
= !;""'«‘5‘ provisions Total par value held by or for i Ean = >
: e = ate Total par vaiue respondent at clase of year Total par value Interest during
l;:: Name and character of obligation date of Date of percent Dates duc authorized * : L-_ : s actually ouistanding —— m—‘ —L
g issue maturity per Nominally issucd‘| Nominally nulsrandmg} at close of year Accrued
annum ' }‘
(a) {b) (c) (d) (e) N (® (h) () { ‘
- — s '
: 3 $ s o chieSg : T\
: E = =
3 = - ————— e e e 4’-
NONE
= et e
4 i Total
I Aot ittt Tt SR T, 2

-he s R f R 1 d ( c or other pn 1< o Y. i any, 2 .ﬂg control o th SSU: ities, < pﬁbliu a 1 niro at pur : a amo as a Q € a i r 0
tBv tate nard O atlroas OMMISSIONETS, Or - ut it has such cont l, aic S & o { & .
b bi authorit hav: nir veET C = Ol secur *f no II()I Y » C state the pose nd am unis as authorize ‘] h\ the board of ireciors and ag ¥ v

Iuterstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a camer (o iSsuc
securities, unless and until, and then only to the extent that the Commi
sml [}

interest accrued on funded debt reacquired, matured during the year, even
portion of the ssue s outstanding a* the close of the year

Intercst provisions Nominally issued -| Required and
Nominal Rate and held by for held by or for i
Line Name and character of obligation date of |Date of |perceat | Dates due Total amount respondent (1dentify Total amount respondent (Identify Actually
No. issue maturity per nominally and pledged sccurities actually ssued pledged securities outstanding
annum actually issued by symbol “P7} by symbol ) ar close of vear ;
(a) {b) ic) (d) (e) ® @ (h) (0 §1] (k) {
=1 = e LS
£ $ $ $ $ is
l __.4(L_ N— ._[L —
o, = = =
: TONE |
3 —
|
s o e e = e
~ 5 |Fund=d debt canceled: Nominaily issued, $ Actually issued, § o =i
6 |Purpose for which issue was authorizedt

g proy




Road Initials Year 19

Railroad Annual Report R-2



MO&S
Road Ininals LGOS A Year 19 (1
701, ROAD AND H}l IPMENT PROPERTY 1
Ciive particutars of chapges during the year in accounts 731 Road and eéquipmentiexplained. All changes made during the year should be analvzed by primary account
property and 732, “lmprovements on leased property,” classified i accordance with the 1o Repart an line 35 amounts not inciudable in the primary road accounts. The it eported
Unitorm System of Accounts for Railroad Companies should be brienly identified and explained in a footnote on page 12 Amounts should reporied
2. Gross charges during the year should include disbursements made tor the specific purposef on this line only under special circumstances, usually after permission is obtained from the
of purchasing, constructing, and cquipping new lines, extensions of old lines, and for additions| Commission for exceptions preseribed accounting. Reference to s iuthority should be
and betterments. Both the debit and credit involved in each transfer, adjustment. or clearance, | made when explaining thie amounts reported. Respondents must no ke arbitrary ¢hanges to
between road and equipment accounts. should be included in columns (¢) and (d), as may be|the printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission
appropriate, depending an the nature of the item. Adjustments in excess of $100,000 should be
Julance at Credits for Balance at
Account beginning of during year property retived close of
year during year vear
(a) (dl (e)
" $
1537
] ()) Engineering e e e - i o AL - A S wEE IR S S G H ) o j_
» e ry
Q907 99Q7
2 (2) Land for transportation PUrpoOSes — e REERRAE LA WA KRt R st REIGANIC Bt I TG bl bRl S BRI SES B SRR ks L 2 (A0
3 (2:1/2). Other right-of-way espenditlres e L HEAR AL bl e b s s S AL
4 L0 B T L G e USRI DBMRSAA PP SIS IRIRAe) B SN DRSNSl INSS Ot SRS s LIRS OUAD
5 (5) Tunnels and subWays .o e e T P g T R 2 LA
. . 7907 | 128798 AReTes
6 (6) Bridges, tresties, and culVerts e sl i PR R K BRI Wi
7 (7) Elevated structures — - e it i g . S b S A

BBy Mies L il __;1_2_4&;22_ ,._:l- ?/.}12 g
9 (9) Rails i i ______‘L_Lkglk_'zb_ S SEIGE RO WIS s S e [Jr 8&76
10 1 (10) Other track material o prdiiitns LSy .l_LQ_'Z_S e 3 l ()25
11 {(11) Ballaste— ki 59000 i a0
108643 Gl EORBLE

12 | (12) Track laying and surfacing- 6 6_
0 13 1(13) Fences, snowsheds, and 5igns — ——— 31 3 l

14 | (16) Station and office buildings SIS PHRIRIRREE iy

12 R

16 | (18) Water stations e i

15 | (17) Roadway buildings —— A

17 {{19) Fuel stations ¢ i< e

4 —
18 | (20) Shops and enginehouses — Y 27711 ..____N_..____._ZIZTZJ-_-L._

19 1(21) Grain elevators oy

20 1(22) Storage warehouses—.—— grSE e ing

21 {(23) Wharves and docks —— s RS A0

22 [(24) Coal and ore wharves .—— -

23 1 (25) TOFC/COFC terminals IR

24 | (26) Communication systems -l il LS 6[ 5

25 ((27) Signals and interlockers

26 |(29) Power plants AL

27 | (31) Power-transmission systems

28 | (35) Miscellancous structures

291 291
(38) Roadway small tools - QO%S 9059

31 | (39) Public improvements—Construction

8 32 | (43) Other expenditures—Road

33 [(44) Shop machinery

29 [(37) Roadway machines ..

34 | (45) Power-plant machinery

35 Other (specify and explain)

429334 558132
30000 30000

1022 1022

36 Total Expenditures for Road d

37 [(52) Locomotives il

38 | (53) Freight train cars—.

39 | (54) Passenger-train cars

40 | (55) Highway revenue equipment

41 [(56) Floating equipment —

42 |(57) Work equipment

I
43 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment ﬁoo SOO
44 Total Expenditures for Equipment ll )22 l022 BQ_SQQ_

45 [(71) Organization expenses

46 | (76) Interest during construction

47 1(77) Other expenditures—General

48 Total General Expenditures

. i L L LBUB50 CERY

5G 1 (80) Other elements of investment

51 | (90) Construction work in progress [4«60856 128798 1022 58863 2

52 Grand Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




7-¥ Moday |enuuy proy

Uive particulars called for :cga-rding ecach inactive proprietary corporation of the
respondent (Le., one alf of whose cutstanding stocks or obligations are held by or for the
respondent without any accounting to the said proprietary corporation). It may also

801. PROPRIETARY COM: ‘NIES

metude such line when tne actual title to all of the outstaadingstocksor obligations rests

inclusion, the facts of the relation 1o rthe responde
in # corporation controiled by or controlling the respondent; bur in rhe case of any such

securities should be fully setr forth in @ foornore

nt of the corporation

within one year,” and 766, “Equipment obligations.” at the close of the year. In column

show the classes of equipment and the number of units covered by the obligation
together with other details of ideniification. In column (c) show current rate of interest,

= ———— — S = e
MILEAGE OWNED BY PROCPRIETARY COMPANY ] 5‘ ‘
7 : Investment in trans- l A mou
Line Name of proprietary company Sccopfi and Passing tracks, | Way switching| Yard switching portation properiy Capital stock Unmatured funded l Debt in default | affiliated
No. Road additional crossovers, and tracks tracks (accounts Nos. taccount No. 791) | debt (account No. ?hi1 {accouni No. 768) | couni N ¢
main tracks urnouts 731 and 732) | '
(a) (» ) (@ (&) 0 o () i 11 (» (k3
= = | st IELaEeeE S e T S 4
| < s 3 X |5
} EEMERe e e Sl U
E {
- B ———. — T_., p—— _— —
3 = —eenlent) SRt
T |
- NON s o F - ) =
|
s —
Q1. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES
Give full particulars of the amounts payable by the respondent to affiliated companies, debt is evidenced by notes, each note should be separately shown in column (a). Entries outstanding at the close of the vear. Show. also, in a footnote, particula res
as defined in consnection with account No. 769, "Amounts payable to affiliated in columns (e} and (f) should include interest accruals and interest payments on non- charged to cost of property
companies.” in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. If any such regotiable debt retired during the year, even though no porticn of the issue remained
- T T et e ‘_’..'7,1, T T by —_— —
Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance at hcg:nnifQ:iaiaan at close of Interest accrued during | Inter )
No. interest of year year year i
(a) (b) (© (d to) |
- : F 5 L B T s o e TETRR i - -
. { Champion International 2= =% ;s6L683 s 64,683 [ 1617 5
: = |
—_— ot
3 = = S e i et S Hlee Bl e = {
4 o B i e pea i R, e
5 = At “
3 3 ) £1 7 e e
6 Total 61,;_6 = 616873 1617 | S
= = S Semuees e
902. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS
Give th i i : . : : ; mEEE e : :
= : e P"‘"‘f"’“‘_" called tor "8-'"'"*"8“"‘5 cquipment obligations included in the (a) show the name by which the equipment obligation is designated and in column (b}  in column (d) show the contract price at which the equipment is acquired, and in column
lance outstanding in accounts Nos. 764, Equipment cbligations and other debt due = ‘ |

{e) the amount of cash price upon acceptance of the eguipment

Line Designation of equipm i i i ~ - = : = s
i g quipment obligation Description o. equipment covered Current rate of wontract price of equip{ Cash paid on accept-| Actually outstanding at!| Interest accured during] Interest pa furing
= interest ment acquired ance of equipment ciose of year year a :
(b ic) (d) (e) () (g h)
! % s $ 5 $ S 8 = s =
: EE nae T
5 NONE = e
NONE
= R e e s
: iz = Lttt S
: = Sttt SRl e e =
: e e e e S
8 = : n
: i R e =
10 Eematan
= == - — Sl e
- { i

Sieiu] pro Y

s
¥

)

L
.

¥ P A
1

¥\




Road Initials Year 19 o

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

I. Schedules 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of

| other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or

| local government, or of an individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 715, "Sinking funds"; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; 721, "Investments in

affiliated companies™; 722, “Other investments”; and 717, “Insurance and other funds”; investments made, disposed of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1001. Securities of non-
affiliated companies are reporteble in schedule No 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715,716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrument are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the book value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, “Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include ali securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds” include the book value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds"; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; and 717, “Insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks:
(1) Carriers—active.
(2) Carriers—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
(4) Noncarriers—inactive.
(B) Bonds (including U. §. Government Bonds):
(C) Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4. The subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for class (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc. Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assume. by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
its financial affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
property or franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof shouid be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columns (a) and (b).
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Serially 19 to 19. i

11. If the cost of any investment made during the year differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By “cost” is meant
the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein.

12. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Razilroad Annual Report R-2




T 0. Loy Jf -
Raoad InitialsiViL Year 19 [
= = o $uommemadet - e — eerm— ——— — i s s e —— g et e i e oo rb e o e st —
1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page |5 for Instructions)
—— e st e % iran e < ‘r et oot + Moo s Y S A R e s = —
| i Investments at close of yenr
Line Ac¢ Class Name of issuing company and description of security held, Extent of - - — ! i - ; RS
N¢ count N also lien reference, if any control Book va'ue of amount held at close of year
No g3 T
Pledged Ungledged
(a) b) (c) (d) (e) (H
' % L
I —_ i — e
o
3
\17‘\ 2
4 NONE
5
6
7
8
9
10 =
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 15 for Instructions)
Investments at close of year
Line Ac- Class Name of issuing company or government and description of security
No count No. held, also lien reference, if any Book value of amount held at close of year
No.
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
1
2
3
4 ALONMR
TTOINLS
D
6
7
8
9 A
10 bl
11 p

Railroad Annual Report R-2




‘ 0. A j ji
Road Initials MC&SA Year 19 75

1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES—C oy
Investments at W
Il S R S e Investmenis disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
e e e e e Book value of R - T S - e T S ) [V
In sinking, in investments made Amount credited to No.
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Selling price Rate income
other funds
(g) (h) (1) (§)] (k) (n (m)
s 3 3 5 5 Bl ok
|
i 2
3
4
A\
NONE 5
—_1 6
7
8
)
10
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concluded
Investments at close of year
Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
Book value of Line
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No.
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Selling price Rate income
other funds
(f (g (h) () (h (k) 8]
$ ' $ i $ i $ o % |$
U
2
3
4
NONE 5
N
ONE i
7
@ *‘
9
10
11
*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book value of securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote
in each case.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Z-¥ Moday [enuuy peoljey

1003. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Affiliated Companies

1. Report below the details of all investments in common stocks included in Account 721, Invest-
ments .n Affiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity method under instruction 6-2, in the Uni-
form System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. Enter in column {c) the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for
the equity method of accounting in accordance with instruction 6-2 (b)(11) of the Uniform System of
Accounts for Railroad Companies.

3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed earnings (12,

less dividends) or losses

4. Enter in column (e} the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in net assels
{equity over cost) at date of acquisition. See instruction 6-2 (bM4).
5. The total of column (g) must agree with column (b), line 21, schedule 200

6. For definitions of “carrier” and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 3 and ¢

2

on

naoe IS
pdagc |

Adjustment for invest- | Equity in undstributed { j{r\d;ustmcm for invest- 3
iine Name of issuing company and descrip- Baiance at beginning ments qualifying for | carmings (losses) during | Amortization dunng E ments disposed of or ! Baiance e
No. tion of security held of year eguity method year year i written down during | f yea
(a) {b) (c) (d) ie) }. i {g)
£I5 * : Sl =
Carriers: (List specifics for eack company) $ 3 $ $ I $ | S

! = + -~

- : = i

3 e =
- e ' G

3 i

6 - - o

7 NONE == = -

|

3 e

9 [ - TR R i
10 == =
1t e ‘ e
12 2= A o S
13 —t 2
14 & e -
15 - =
16 e e e o
17 s s hoas s =
18 Total el

19 Noncarriers: {(Show totals only for each column) s ¥ S5 S — =S
20 Total (lines 18 and 19) = - EemEea T

sjeniugy proy

¥

Y T
R R,

ré

4

CER




Road Initials Year 19 17

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-1




' \ ) 75
it Road Initials MC& Year ")(";

1207, SECURITIES, ADVANCES, AND OTHER INTANGIBLES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
CARRIER AND NONCARRIER SUBSIDIARIES

Give particulars of investments represe nted by securities and ances (including 2 This schedule should include ali securities. open account advances, and other intangible

securities issued or assumed by respondent), and of other intangible pre Cindirectly owned  property ewned or controlled by nonreporting companics shown in schedule 1001, as well as

controlled by respondent threugh any subsidiary which does not report to the Commission  those owned or controlled by any other organization or individual whose action re spondent is

under the provisions of Part 1 of the Interstate Commerce Act, without regard to any question  enabled to determine

whether the company 1ssui \e securities, or the obligor, is controlled by the subsidiary 3. Investments in U. 8. Treasury obligations y be combined in a single item

Name of issuing company and security or other inta 1gible thing { Total book value of Book value of in- Investments disposed of or written
Class in which investment is made (list on same line in second investments at close vestments made dowrn during year
No section and in same order as in first section) of the year during the year B ——
Book value Selling price
(a) (b) (¢c) (d) (e) (f)
b $ D »

(593

S
6 NONE

19 MRS
20 bt
21
22

123
(%)

L]
-

Line Names of subsidiaries in connection with things owned or controlled through them

No.
2 .

o

=

NONE

S O 00 O W

200 Rl

21

Railroad Annual Report R-2




M 0.(C

Initials 200 A

1302, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

Show in columns (b)) and (¢), for cach primary account, the depreciation base used in com counts should be rec d fr the December
tron charges for the month of January and in colums ) and (f) show the
)y computing the depreciation chasges for the month of December; in n a lootnot
the comp Sy in computing the depreciation charges for 2. Al feased pre s may be combined and one composite rite ited for cach primary
and on i 29 and 37 of these columns show the composite per wwcount, or § MWe 1 e included fer cach suctk

nd equipment accounts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary 3. Show in columns (¢). (f). a fata applicable to property. used but not owned, when the
nt composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the charges for December reat therefor 1s included in acc t No. 542, Report data applicabl ) IMpProve to such

and dividing the total so computed by the total deprectation base for the same month. The property, the cost of which is tncluded ir 7 n colu b), fc) an
depreciation base should not include the cost of equipment, used but 1ot owned, ¢ hen the rents 4, If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes ndepreciable

r are included in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 536 (0 540, inclusive. It should property, a statement to that effect should be made in a footrote

nclude the st of equipment awned and leased to others when the rents therefrom are in § M depreciation accruals have he discontinued for any account depreciation base
cluded in the tfor equipment accounts Nos. 503 to 507, inclusive. The composite rates used should he reported nevertheless in support of depreciayon reser A ity for the dis
should be those prescribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, except that where the continuance of accruals should be shown in a footnote indicating account(s) affected

use of component rates has been authorized, the composite rates to be shown for the respective

Owned and used Leased from others

—— RN R

Account 4 ase Annual com Depreciation base |  Annual com

posite rate T T — - posite rate

At beginning of year | At close of year (percent) At beginning of year| At close of year (percent)
(b) (¢) (d) {2) (g

ROAD

(1) Engineering ——

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
(3) Grading

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings

(18) Water stations—

(19) Fuel stations —

(20) Shops and enginehot ses

(21) Grain elevators

(22) Storage warehouses
(23) Wharves and docks
(24) Coal and ore wharves
(2%) TOFC/COFC terminals

(26) Communication systems

(27) Signals and interlockers
(29) Power plants

(31) Power-transmission systems

(35) Miscellaneous structures

(37) Roadway machines

(39) Public improvements—Coustruction

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

All other road accounts

Amortization (other than defense projects)

Total road
EQUIPMENT

Locomotives

Freight-train cars

Passenger-train cars

Highway revenue equipment

Floating equipment

Work equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

T 31022
Total equpment
Grand Total {94l 3

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1303. DEPRECIATION

This schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciation

reserve is carried in the accounts of the respondent, and the rent there-
from is included in account No. 309

Show in columns (b) and (), for each primary account, the
depreciation base used in compring the depreciation for the months of
January and December, respectively, with respect to road and equip-
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation
charges for which are not includable in operating expenses of the
respondent, bt for which the depreciation reserve is recorded in the
accounts of the respondent. If the is other than the
original cost or estimated original cost as found by the Commission's
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from
its Order No. 3 records and accounts, or is other than ledger value for

equipment, a full explanation should be given.

base for road

AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED

-

L
Year 19/

Road faiti |T”—:(QA

IO OTHERS

3. In column (d) show the composite rates used in computing the
depreciation for the month of December and on iines 28 and 36 of this
column show the composite percentage for all road and equipment ac-
counts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary accounts
composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the
depreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by the
depreciation base.

4. If the depreciation base for accounts 1,2 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes
nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a
footnote.

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
the depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
depreciation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals
should be shown in a footnote indicating the accounds) affected.

Depreciation base Annual com-

Line Account posite rate
No. Beginning of year Ciose of year (percent)
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$ $ %
ROAD

1| (1) Engineering

2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

(3) Grading

3

4 | (5) Tunnels and subways
5| (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

6
4
8 | (16) Station and office buildings
9

(17) Roadway buildings

10 | (18) Water stations

NONE

11 1 (19) Fuel stations

12 |(20) Shops and enginehouses
13 {(21) Grain elevators

14 |(22) Storage warehouses

15 |(23) Wharves and docks

16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves
17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

18 1(26) Communication systems

19 {(27) Signals and interlockers
20 {(29)

Power plants

21 {(31) Powsr-transmission systems

22 [(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 |(37) Roadway machines

24 |(39) Public improvements—Construction

25 |(44) Shop machinery

26 |(45) Power-plant machinery

27 All other road accounts
28 Total road

EQUIPMENT
29 [(52) Locomotives

30 [(53)

Freight-train cars

31 |(54) Pa senger-train cars

32 |(55) Highway revenue equipment
33 [(56) Floating equipment

34 |(57) Work equipment

NONE

35 |(58) Miscellaneous equipment

36 Total equipment

37 Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




L

RVE-—~ROAD AND EQUIP

jects, if a

Credits (o reserve during the yeq
Charges to op-
crating expenscs

(¢) (d)

Other credits

MENT OWNED AND

owned but not used by the respondent) 1 any enteles are made for

3. All eredits or debits to the reserve reg

A1

USED

Other cred

debits,” state the facts occasioning such entries. A debit balance in column (b)
primary account vhould be shown in red or designated "Dr.”
2. If there is any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in ¢

the charges to operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

resenting amortization other thap fo

neral amortization program has been authorized, should be entered

Debits to reserve during the year

HERS ST, b -l Bala

Retirements Other debits

(e)

Other

ar (g) 10r any

its" or

olumn (¢) and

r defense prov
n line 28

nce at close

of year

(g

Y.

1

6379

L729

Railroad Annual Report

1501, DEPRECIATION RE!

. Ghive the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No
735, "Accrued depreciation-~Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip
ment owned and used. This schedule should not include any entries for depreciation of equip
ment, used but not owned, when the reuts thergtor ave included in the rent for equipment ac
counts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should include entries for depreciation of equipment
owned but not used when the rents therefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts
Nos, 503 to 507, inclusive. (Sec schedule 1502 for the reserve relating fo road and equipment

Line Account Balance at be

No ginning of year

(a) (b)
5
ROAD i
| (1) Engineering - P LI - e INETEER ',
2 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures . WASEESIBERIA I bR S T i
1 (1) Grading o bt
4 (5) Tunnels and subwavs - PR A LS ONARAIE SR S v psoapivies 0 i
”
5 (0) Bridges; tresties, and CUIVE PNt il oo 4
6 (7) Elevated structures e RTINS b i ————e )
T 1 (13) Pences anowsheds, anm gl Bne e BIQ
8 | (16) Station and oftice buildings e
9 | (17) Roadway buildings AR i
10 | (18) Water stations - el s s
FE 1 (19) FUal: stations e kil
12 | (20) Shops and enginehouses . ok ISR
13 LAY TR GIBVRIDES Sulaiitrioimmmiioyinbiinisiotuss ottt s
14 | (22) Storage warehouses il
E3 1(23) WHATVES BNd- dO0KS it sttt raiseimirioni i s I
16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves — e TEPHRE A IR ) Aoy S o
17 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals — oo TGRS o M kA
1B | (26) COmmUNICRION SYSIEIMS o ittt st SRRt g
19 | (27) Signals and interlockers e B

20 | (29) Power plants ——— FERER i

21 | (31) Power-transmission systems . — i RIS

24 1838)  MIBCETIADBIUE L TUC AU PR aikoicimminaii it ieicrimnisontbrimtmaiussris bl s S

23 | (37) Roadway machings e is‘_

24 | (39) Public e R 2854

2 9) Public improvements—Construction e A

25 | (44) Shop machinery* b

26 | (45) Power-plant machinery*

&7 All other road accounts IRt s W

28 Amortization (other than defense projects).—— .

29 Total road l[l;li—l*c?

EQUIPME R 1

30 | (52) Lozomotives — 3%__]__}'

31 | (53) Freight-train cars

32} (54) Passenger-train cars —— 83

33 | (55) Highway revenee equipment -

34 | (56) Floating equipmento—— .

35| (57) Work equipment

36 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment

3 Total equipment 1+lo

38 Grand totale— 10 b t)"

*Chargeable to account 2223




i el o

Road Initials

OO A : r [
R Y car 197 5

1502. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

F'his schedule 1s to be used in cases where the depreciation reserve is carried in the a
ints of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is included in account No. 509
! Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No

Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip

Line Account

(a)

Balance at the year
beginning i Sy
of year Charges 1o
others
(b) (¢)

ROAD

(1) Engineering

3| (3) Grading

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures —

penses of the respondent. (See schedule |

Credits to reserve during

credits

owned and used by the respondent.)

Other

(d)

Debits to reserve during
the year

G tor the reserve relating to road and equipment

3. If any entries are made for "Other credits” and "Other debits,” state the facts oceasioning

such entries, A debit balance in columns (b) or () for any primary account should be shown in
! leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are not includable in operating ex- | red or designated "Dy

e close of

Other year
debits
(N

(5) Tunnels and subways —

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures
(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Staticn 2nd office buildings

(17

Roadway buildings
(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stations

(20) Shops and enginehouses
(21) Grain elevators

-

y o]
JINTD

(22) Storage warehouses

(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and ore wharves

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

(26) Communication systems
(27) Signals and interlockers

(29) Power plants

(31) Power-transmission systems

(35) Miscellaneous structures

(37) Roadway machines

(39) Public improvements—C onstruction

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

All other road accounts

Total road

(52) Locomotives

EQUIPMENT

(53) Freight-train cars

(54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment

(56) Floating equipment

(57) Work equipment
(58) Miscellaneous equipment

Total equipment

Grand total

Railroad Annuzl Report R-2

Balance at

(g)




Road Initials MC¢ Year 19 /7 f) 23
1503. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS
I, Give full particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits | 3. Any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in coluinn (¢)
to account No. 785, “Accrued depreciation—Leased property,” during the year {and the charges to operating expenses should be fully explained.
relating to road and equipment leased from others, the depreciation charges for 4. Show in column (¢) the debits to the reserve arising from retirements,
which are includable in operating expenses of the respondent. 5. If settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and Jessor,

Z. Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating expenses, and [and no debits or credits to account No. 785 are made by the accounting company,
in column (N show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof. A full [show in column (¢) the charges to operating expenses and in column (f) show

exptanation should be given to all entries in columns (d) and (/). payments made o the fessor in settiement thercof
Credits to Reserve During The Year Debits to Reserve During The Year
Balance al e e e - Balance at
Line Account beginning Charges to Other Retirements Other close of
No of year operating credits debits year
expenses
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (f (g
$ b $ $ $ $
ROAD

1 | (1) Engineering

2 | (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures Al

3 | (3) Grading

4 | (5) Tunpels and subways

5 | (5) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

6 | (7) Elevated structures

7 {(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

8 |(16) Station and office buldings

9 [(17) Roadway buildings

10 [(I8) Water stations NONE

11 [(19) Fuel stations

12 [(20) Shops and enginehouses

13 {(21) Grain elevators

14 1(22) Storage warehouses

15 [(23) Wharves and docks

16 {(24) Coal and ore wharves

17 [(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

18 1(26) Communication systems

19 1(27) Signals and interlocks
20 |(29) Power plants
21 {(31) Power-transmission systems

22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures

23 |(37) Roadway machines
24 |(39) Public improvements—Construction
25 | (44) Shop machinery*

26 |(45) Power-plant machinery®

27 | All other road accounts
28 Total road

EQUIPMENT
29 |(52) Locomotives
30 | (53) Freight-train cars
31 | (54) Passenger-train cars

32 [(55) Highway revenue equipment
33 1 (56) Floating equipment
34 | (57) Work equipment
35 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment

36 Total Equipment

37 Grand Total

*Chargeable to account 2223,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




7-Y 1oday [enuuy peoljiey

1605. AMORTIZATION OF DEFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS ;

i. Show in columns (&) 1o {¢) the amount of base of road and equipment property
for which amortization reserve is provided in account No. 736, “Amcrtization of
defense projects—Road and Equipment” of the respondent. If the Amortization base
is other than the ledger value stated in the investment account, a full explanation
should be given.

2. Show in columns (/) to (i) the balance at the close of the year and atl credits and ’

debits during the year in reserve account No. 736, “Amortization of defense
projects—Road and Equipmeat”

3. The information requested for “Road” by columns (b) through () may be shown
by projects amounting to $100,000 or more, or by ingle entries as “Total road” in line
21, If reported by projects, each project shor . be briefly described, stating kind,

iocation, and authorization date and number. Projects amounting to ‘ess rhan
$100,000 shouid be combined in a single ertry dzsignated “Minor items. cach less
than $100,000.”

4. Any amounts included in columns (b) and (), and in column (A} affecting
operating expenses, should be fully explamed

BASE RESERVE
+ i Mess s S s
Description of property or account Debits Crediuts Balance Credits Debits ' Baiance
Line during during Adjustments at close during during Adjustments : atl ciose
No. year year of year year year | f ve
() (b) (© (@ (e) ( (@ ; (b | e
! $ $ $ $ S ﬂ\ f\
ROAD: !
1 =
2 | e
3 —=
4 e
5 : ]
6 L
7 1
8 : ' z_
2 e NONE = =
10 — :
1 -
12 : =
13 1
14 -1
I5 1
16 s E 4
17 =
18 =
19 2 |
20 oo
21 Total Road e _r
22| EQUIPMENT: j
231(52) Locomaotives 4
24|(53) Freight-train cars ———
25{(54) Passenger-train cars
26{(55) Highway revenue equipment —
27{(56) Floating equipment p S %*-‘
28{(57) Work equipment - :
29{(58) Miscellaneous equipment —3
30 Total equipment l
3i Grand Total o

Ve

™ :L"' Sty proy

i &

.

WOy
Vot

.

i

1821

J()I




WA G \ L) fif
{ ,‘- 1 A L L /' ™
Road Initials VAR Year 190 7 ok
| 1607, DEPRECIATION RESERVE-MISCELL ANEOUS PHYSICAL PEOPERTY
‘ Give particulars of the credits and debits during the year to account No. 73 veorued depreciation--Miscellaneous physical propern 1 ench ite rouy propesi .
| lepreciation was accrued; also the balances at the begin ( | | | f th ear in the reserve for each such item _r { I
‘ Show in column () the percentage of composite rate used by th pondent for computing the amount of depreciation credited to t)
| Each item amounting to $50.000 or maore should be stated 1ic ) W be bined i single ry designate Mitor items, each Jess tl $50.000
l |
: Imrl ftem | Balance 1 Credits ! Debits i Balanc { ! Rates
| Nof (Kind of property and Jocation) | egINning { during : during ! it c) | (percent) | B
{ of ye | year | i | of yedr | |
(a) | ) | {¢) | d) | e) | ) | 2
| ! | e s rt t {
15 $ )\ 15 %% 1% |
{ | 1
|
| S VI — _ — S—— — —— SR S ——— —— s - T F— - s - B e S — - ——
f 1 f
)
A IR A e G O 8] SR R 5‘ A - |
3 i u Hrial ' 3 i { {
4 BiE - b R il . | i & ) - - Filll ’ HIE :'
! , (
5 HATAL iR & i U o b o 3 |
]
{ |
e — - — - — - - - - e e t - ‘
A SRR s S : i o A AR RO 0] L S L i 4 . i
NONE 1
£ (e Sl e LT SRR Bl AR, , i ; U z
9 MR SN - PR ARSI b TP % = S i il PAETR PRI 1R SHRIANG DR - b - r_‘ it - o |
| |
[ A i S TR R e B G s LT g S e e B R R |
11 b e o L S S i kR it b s R DS B S B R b S L e MEUGRIHENETE IEEAM | S G A 1R RS RSN
12
[} e Tolaleoiie | i W i e wrbi Bl
‘ Give an analysis in the form calfed for below of capital suprius accounts. {n column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and in column (&) insert the contra accotnt
naumber to which the amount stated in column (c), (d). or (e) was charged or credited
ACCOUNT NO
Contra N S B T Eop e et
Line ftem account 794. Premiums 795. Paid-in 796. Other
No number and assessments surplus surplus
on capital stock
(a) (h) (c) (d) (e)
$ $ $
) Balance at beginning of year Sk XXXXXX - S e —
Additions during the year (describe)
2 s e S B e S
3 kil TS L e e e ey
4 e iR TIRGHERLRA 1A 1 |- L L P Gl OSICREERANet ¢ ) SR dtet (PR ) RS SISt BTER E RIS ARl e
3 AR S T (T R LRIV I R RSl
@ NONE
6 Total additions during the year— s XXXXXX »
Deducations during the year (describe):
7 AR RV i BTN AL (LS S G RIS CIFe ISR &S SRS il e
. 41E] [ wBeiies - Righz) kbl S TS ok
9 kit s L s R RIS SIS R IPHRLT TR MRS AR el i el o
. 10 Total deductions i XXXXXX P [ s *
18 Balance at close of year 4 XXXXXX AT SRR ] B i S
1609. RETAINED INCOME-~APPROPRIATED
Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, "Ruained income—Appropriated.”
Line Class of appropriation Credits Debits Balance at
No, during year during year close of year
(a) (b) (e} (d)
L) $ $
1 Additions ta property through retained income
2 Funded debt retired through retained income
3 Sinking fund reserves
4 | Misceifaneous fund reserves
T
i Bl NONE
5 } Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically d)
Other appropriations (specify):
6
1] e
8 bl
9 ——
10 ot
1] R
12 Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Y 0. A "
) o ol .\ )
Road Initials G i Yedr |9 £ #
1701, LOANS AND NOTES PAYARBLE {
|
part f1ou hitors and haracter of the transactions involved urrent hiability account N Loans und notes payable |
very X | (X mation indicated in the column heas l
redit il 100,000, a single entry may be finor accounts, cach less than %$100,000
{ lud n { 's ¢ wyme ) | }
i ) and } n 1eerua interest payments on { tired during the vear, even though portion of the issue rematned
ding at ( the year
}
ne of creditor Character of labtlity Date of Date of 1 Rate of { Balance at close Interest accrued Interest paid
N o of transaction issue maturity | of year during year during year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) | (f (g (h)
L AR HEIR i i i b SSHHATREFRISORSGHN B St
a7 |9 $ $
Hdraad “ PARIIARIARLA PRI LUATH B #d
A
3
{
4 DR R TR TR i o
€
O
NONE
R fee ol iy N
. Total

1702. DEBT IN DEFAULT

Give particulars for amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No. 768, “Debt in default,” giving particulars for each security outstanding even though the amount be less than $100.000.

Entries in columns () and (/) should include interest accruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding
at close of the year
Reason for nonpayment Date of Date of Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Line Name of security at maturity 1ssue maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
No at close of year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (n (R (h)
% Q" ‘h
|
4
3
Y
4 l'] OI\IE
5
6 Total

1703. OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount

into a single entry designated “Minor items, each less than $100.000°

footnote

amounting to $100,000 or more. ltems less than $100.000 may be combined

" In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

Description and character of item or subaccount

(a)

Amount at
close of year
(b)

o

NONE

-

»

~

Total

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amountin

into a single entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full expianation ina

footnote.

1704. OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

g to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100.000 may be c¢ nbined

Line
No.

Description and character of item or subaccount

(a)

Amount at
close of year
(b)

NONE

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2 f




R R A FE R B LA e L. R0 W M P ACAR G AP IR st 2. B DA Y DSt e oe e e s Ao el 5 (PR LB |

RO O N Il
Roal Initials MOGIA Year 19/5 y

~3

1902. DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

I. Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stock, show in column () the respective total par value or totul number
of shares on which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (b) or (¢). If any such dividend was payable in
anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. If any obligation of any character has been incurred for the purpose of procuring
funds for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent after payment of any dividend, give full
particulars in a footnote. [f any class of stock received a return not reportable in this schedule, state the particulars of the case in a footnote. 3
Ihe sume of the dividends stated in column (e) should equal the amount shown in Schedule No. 305.

Rate percent (par Total par value of —{
value stock) or rate per stock or total number Dividends
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar (account Dates
Line Name of secarity on which dividend was declared R stock on which 623)
No Regular Extra dividiend was declared Declared Payable
(a) (b) (c) (e) (f) (g
i B L e fr BARHEIAICHIRE G CEAR U et S el

2

S et

4

5

6 e
7 SR Tl R

WUN

8

9

10

11

12

13 Total

2001, RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES
1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

Amount of Amount of
Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for
No the year No. for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE INCIDENTAL
1 (101) Freight* 1 51}3’70 il 18 (131) Dining and buffet bl BRI Sy
2 (102) Passenger® 14 (132) Hotel and restaurant
3 | (103) Baggage 15 | (133) Station, train, and boat privileges
4 (104) Sieeping car GRS Wl ) (135) Storage—Freight
S | (105) Parlor and chair car —~| 17 | (137) Demurrage 99 5
6 (106) Mail 18 (138) Communication
7 (107) Express 19 (139) Grain elevator
8 (108) Other passenger-train - 20 (i41) Power
9 i (109) Milk 21 (142) Rents of buildings and other property
10 (110) Switching* 22 (143) Miscetfaneous
11 (113) Water transfers / 23 Total incidental operating revenue 4 995
12 Total rail-line transportation revenue l 514{‘70 JOINT FACILITY
24 (151) Joint facility—Cr
25 (152) Joint facilny—Dr
. 26 Total jeint facility operating revenue 8 5 —
R 27 Total railway operating cevenues I)
*Report hereunder the charges to these accounts representing payments made to others as follows.
28 ). For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff
rates $ NONE
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul tracsportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,
including the switching of empty cars in connection with a revenue movement 3 \TE
3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service performed undrr joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not include traffic moved on
joint rail-motor rates):
30 (a) Payments for transportation of persons ) NONE
3 (b) Payments for cranspottation of freight shipments g NONE
Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Inirials

i
» ‘ ! Year 19 (2
2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES }

\.

I. State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies

2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote

{! ine

mount «
No ( Name of railway opzrating expense account Perating expenses | No. Name of railway operating expense account operating expenses
for the yea: for the year
(a) th) (a) (h)
$ $ o
MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES - TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE

vl

|
|
\
|
i
1
!
l
|
1 (2201) Superintendente — e ; i 2 1 l 3 ¢
| [ 27300 )
|
l
\
|
!
{
|
|

M L AR

30 | (2243) Yard employees e A Ly s

28 | (2241) Superintendence and dispatching — i

29 | (2242) Station serviCe e

2 (2202) ROAAWAY MAINE NAMICE e et o e e
i
st

3 (2203) Maintaining StrucUres ——

(2244) Yard switching fuel.

4 (2203%) Retirements—R 0ad e

S (2204) Dismantling retired road property —— S 32 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses - e

6 (2208) Road property-—Eeprecition e e S 33 | (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals—Dr ——

(2209) Other maintenance of way expenses . 34 | (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr A

8 (2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other facifities—Dr 35 | (2248) Train employees —..

9 (2211) Maintaining joint tracks. yards, and other facilities—Cr | __T 36 | (2249) Train fuel

10 Total maintenance of way and structures ——— s _IBL___, 37 | (2251) Other train expenses g 43 S

MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 18 (2252) Injuries to persons— A A N ISR TR F RSt e A S A
’

i 11 | (2221) Superitendence e " ,-..72 ll 3 ~| 39 | (2253) Loss and damage — 6

12 (2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery MiSHES .| 40 [ (2254)" Other casuaity expenses

13 | (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation ———— e 41 | (2255) Other rail and highway transportation expenses 1751

4 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power-plant machinery et e | 42 (2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Dr A

4 1477 e 360

15 (2225) Locomotive repairs - i 2 43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr

16 (2226) Car and highway revenue equipment repairs 71 44 Total transportation—Rail fine —- 47855

7 (2227) Other equipment repairs ——————— 1172 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS

8 (22281 Dismantling reticed equipment - 19? 45 (2258) Miscellaneous operations

19 (2229) Retirements—Equipment —— ih 2’ 46 (2259) Operating joint misceilaneous facilities—Dr

20 (2234) Equipment—Depreciation 85 R v (2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Cr.

21 | (2235) Other equipment expenses Ly 9 5 et GENERAL
| 22 (2236) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Dr o po e 48 (2261) Administration —. i 56&'0
% 23 (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr o ~.-A_7,5.7.2_~_ 49 (2262) Insurance 718
| 24 Total maintenance of equipment — 50 (2264) Other general expenses - 673
i

TRAFFIC i 51 (2265) General joint facilities—Dr
L258 iR :

| 25 | (2240) Traffic expenses 52 | (2266) General joint facifities—Cr
i 26| e sl 53 Tota) general expenses. 7015‘1

54 Grand Total Railway Operating Expenses

55 Operating ratio (ratio of operaling expenses 1o operating rcvunuv:s).-—6—6—.—5—2 pe.cent. (Two decimal places required.)
2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR
Give particulars of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant operated during the| is that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All
year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are| pecufiarities of title should be explained in a footnote
devored The totals of columns (), (¢), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,
“Revenue from Miscellancous operations.” 534, "Expenses of miscellaneous operations,” ana
In column (@) give the designation used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town| 535, "Taxes on miscellancous operating property” in respondent's Income Account for the
or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s title Year. If not, differences should be explained in 2 frotnote.
Line Designation and location of property or plant, character Total revenue Tol.al expenses Total taxes appli-
No. of business, and title under which held during the year during the year cable to the year
(Acct. 502) (Acct 534) (Acct. 535)
(a) (b) () (d)
$ $ $
1
3
3
4 R A g b TGt B OB
5
6 b
AR HE SN R S TR RV S HE e
8 e BT RIE
9
10
il Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




) & .
Year iui 29

I
Road Initials *

2101, MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME

l Description of Property v
Line S et it SRR RS e e e e Name of Jessee Amount |
No, Name Location of rent ,’

(a) (b) (<) (d) "
Under R of W & Traclf Natural Gas $

, Pipeline Crossing 227 F, W, Bridge 4| Chicago Ill, 10
: " PL #2 Same as above " 50
3 i PL #3 Near Above 1 100
e " 172 F. NE Bridge #® |Gulf Oil-Houston, Tex 35
5 y Near Above i 100
6

¥

8

9 Total — 295

2102. MISCELLENAOUS INCOME

Line Source and character of receipt Gross Expenses Net
No. receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ $ $
1 i
2
3 L
4
g 5
6 NONE
9 Total
2103. MISCELILANEOUS RENTS
Description of Property Amount
Line Name of lessor charged to
No Name Location income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$
|
2
3 \]
NONE
4
5
o iy LR RS B
[
8 RER 2L
9 Total
2104. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES
Line Description und purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
No. (a) (b)
$
I
2
3
4
; NONE
6
7
8
9
10 Total
Railroad Annual Report R-2




T2y 11009y [EnuuY  peo

2201. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY

e 1 S eI f'fj
Line Designation Revenues Expenses Net income Taxes !
No. or income . or loss :
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) '
p— L e S Jl
$ $ $ $
i
2 L
3 =
4 BTARITA _f
VUL —
5 et
6 =g
7 Total a3 =i L e g =1
2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS)T 2203. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES 5
Give particulars calied for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the closc of the
year. Way swtiching tracks include station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which Line Haul Railways show single track only.
no separate switching service is maintained. Yard switching tracks include classification, house, Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks. |
team. industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where separate switching
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not |
be reported. Switching and Terminal Companies report on line i3 only. '
= I = ESsEae e
Operated | Operated Operated | Operated |
Proniietary under under Totai Proprictary under under | Tot
Line Line in use Owned |companies Leased contract trackage operated Line State Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated
No. rights No. rights :
(a) ib) (o) (d) (e) (n (g (a) (b) () (d) (e} (N P (@
- - y - L g ————— e 4'—_vffﬂ1¢$r'7—-— ——— ] F— -4 e - mplpoe— §
. : . 6 8 7* 7 7 OeC PR LE S
1 |Single or first main track a1 Re¥i le)Sib s S
Second and additional main tracks =
} i
3 |Passing tracks, cross-overs, and ; :
turn-outs = =
4 |Way switching iracks ‘3? : L3_9 —
e { :
Yard switching tracks +938 ’_ 223 £ B 1“—‘*1"‘;'
6 Tota! 1!79 l 5 e '? QZQ ‘ Toiall e L.¢7 e 1
: . ‘ Eu= > : NONE NONE. ‘ . : 1 |
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned vut not operated by respondent: First main track, S A A4 B ; Second and additional main tracks,
industrial tracks, : ; yard tre- .k and sidings, . : total, all tracks, - -4
- : : « Mos a . Texac: et L 6 Qry =
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only) to _C_ajﬂien.o 1= Fotal distance, =221 3 miles,
22!7. Road located at (Switchini and Terminal Comp:}.nies only)* —
2218. Gage of track ft. in. 2219. Weight of rail 75 ib. per yard.
2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties 63{8){8 CI‘GOE—_QBGQ 11€S5 Appe. 333}..-_1:’61" Mile |
TG . s i
2221. State number of miles electrified: First main tmck,NOI“E - ; second and additional main tracks, - : passing tracks %
cross-overs, and turn-outs, - ; way switching tracks, - ; vard switching tracks, : }
: b 18 = = : =3
2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of crossties, NONE ; average cost per tie, $ . - numberof feet (B. M.) of switch and |
bridge ties, : average cost per M feet (B. M.), § : : |
f ? |
2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), = ONE ; weight per yard, ; average cost per ton, $ g
* Insert names of places. tMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile.
i

[7] stentuy peoy

TN

JBa ’k %

16 |

o i



;‘ n L
Road Initials Y& Year 19/ 2 31
[ e T e e s - m— o o ——r— ——— ————— e e e e o o es e ta—— i e et - et oev oy |
2301, RENTS RECEIVABLE
Income from lease of road and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessee Amount of rent
No. during year
(a) (b) ( (d)
Locomotive U.S. Plywood
#601 Camden Tex Camden Plant * 3328
!
2
3 |
! vy
-0
5 Total bl 3 L4
2302, RENTS PAYABLE
Rent for leased roads and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
No during vear
{a) (b} (c) (d)
l
2 NONE
3
4
5 Total
2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Line Nanve of transferce Amount during year
No. No.
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
i I
2 2 G
3 NONE 3 NONE
4 4
5 N
6 Total 6 Total
230S. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the vear, and all mor‘gages, deeds of trust, and other
instrum=nts whereby such liens were created. Describe also all property subject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens.
mechanics’ liens, etc., as well as liens based on contract. If there were no liens of iy character upon any of the property of the respondent at the
close of the year, state that fact.

Railrcad Annual Report R-2




01 N 0P AV A PO AU St 0 TNy o) SO TS Co TRt J0 S B AT P TR S S LT T T
N 0,C 4l
Year 19/ D

-

2401. EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION

1. Give particulars of the aver 4. If any of the general officers served without compensation or were carried on the payrolls
ive pe ¢ y

t of another company, those facts should be stated in a footnote

¢ number of employees of various classes in the service of |
the respondent, of service rendered by such employees, and of compensation paid therefor
!

during the year. Employees are 1o be counted and classified and their service and compensation If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of the current year, include
reported in accordance with the Commission’'s Rules Governing the Classification of Railroad
Employees and Reports of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1, 1951

Averages called for in column (b) should be the average of twelve middle-of-month

the amount applicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to
prior years (back pay) in a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor
awards are intended to cover adjustments resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and

counts voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto
3 Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor is any compen- 6. This schedule does not include old-age retirements, and unemploymentinsurance taxes

sation paid them to be included hercunder

e
Line Average Total Total
No. Classes of employees number of service compensa Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)

14933
1048
15625

2064
AU
4116

Total (executives, officials, and staff assistants)

Total (professional, clerical, and general)

PO -

Total {(maintenance of way and structures)

Total (maintenance of equipment and stores)
Total (transportation—other than train, engine,

and yard)

Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders,

and hostlers)

33606
30032
631638

Finlibg
6757
14070

Total, all groups (except train and engine)

Total (transportation—train and engine)

(3o -

Grand Total

o 1 L3F

Amount of foregoing compensation (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account Mo, §31, “Railway operating cxpenses™ $
2402, CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

number of Kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.

. Show hereunder the quantities of the various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and
2. The ton of 2,000 pounds should be used.

motor or other self-propelled rail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the

B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
oil-electric, ete.)

A. Locomotives (diesel, electric,
steam, and other)

Kind of service

Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oil
(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt- (kilowatt- (gallons) (galions)
hours) Coal Fuel oil hours)
(ions) (gallons)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (N (») (h) (1)

9912

Freight

Passenger

Yard switching

Total transportation

Work train

9912
$277 5 XXXXXX XXXXXX ‘i

Grand total

Total cost of fuel*

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 und 2249). The cost stated for the various kinds of fuel should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for eleciric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and power used should be included in passenger
service,

Railroad Annual Report R-2




MOLSA Ly [ 4
Road Initials il Year (9 f
2541,
Give name, pos sajary, and other compensation, such as bonus, commission, gift,

of each of the five persons named in Sections 5 and 6 of Schedule 101 of tnis

reward, or fee

rep vhom the respondent paid the largest amount during the year covered by this report

as compensation for current or past service over and above necessary expenses incurred in

ind in addition, all other officers, directors, pensioners, or employees, if

discharge of duties,

whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. If more convenient, this schedule

any, to
may be filled out for a group of companies considered as one system and shown only in the
report of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in the reports of the

other ¢

COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECYORS, ETC,

of an individual was changed during the year, show salary before each change as well as at close

of year. If an officer, director, ete,, receives compensation from mare than one transportation

company (whether a s idiary or not) or from a subsidiary company, reference to this fact

should be made if his aggregate compensation amounts to 340,000 or more and the detail as 1o
division of the salary should be stated. By salary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate at which
an employee is paid, rather than the amount actually paid for a part of a year when the salary is
changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) rediction 3 made, the net rate and not the

basic rate should be shown

ympanies. Any large “other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

Line Salary per annumn as Other compensation
No ame of person Title of close of yeuar during the year
{see instructions)
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
1 : 3 ) w ?
1 Capl T, Hester President NONE
: Carlisle Knowlton Vice~President " .

s+ i Phillip O'Connell

Secretary i

. Gerald Beiser

Treasurer "

Director "

s | frank M., Jones
J Truman Griffin

Director "

¢ Dovle Chandler

General Manager

14933

2502, PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

In the form befow give information concerning payments, fees, retainers, commissions, gifts,
~utions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corperation, institution, association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent’s employees covered in schedule 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as a donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20,000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of serv-
ices or as a donation, each such contribution shall be reported, irrespectively of the amount
thereof, if the total amount paid by all contributors for the performance of the particular serv-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical,
engineering, advertising, valuation, accounting, staustical, financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory, defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectural, and hospital services, payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers, trust companies, insurance com-
panies, brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors,
and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

committees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained jointly by railways shall also
be included. The enumeration of these kinds of payments should not be understood as
excluding other payments for services not excluded below.

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payable to the Federal, State,
or local Governments, payments for heat, light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments to other carriers on the basis of Jawful tariff charges or for the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad, but any speciai and unusual payments for services should
be reported. Payments of 320,000 or more ta organizations maintained jointly by railways with
other railways are not to be excluded even if their services are regarded as routine.

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads considered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for a ruling before filing this report.

Line
No.

Name of recipient

(a)

Nature of service Amount of payment

(b) ()

»

NONE

N s

~Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2601, STATISTICS OF

RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS

Road Initials

MO LG

IRWLS U §,

[For Road Haul Traffic Only|

Give the various statistical items called for concerning the rail-line operations of respondent’s road during the year. Motor car ana trailer miles, |

if any, should be included. Highway traffic to be
pounds as the average -.,x.mg’m per passenger and tour tons as the average

weight of contents of

§

Freight trains

Passenge

trains

each head-end car

excluded. Locomotive unit-miles should include all miles made by each locomotive unit. Use 150

Total transporta-

tion service

|
|
|
|

Average mileage

Work trains

Road service

Train switching

Yard switching.. —

Loaded freight cars

Caboose

Passenger coaches

with passenger) —

Head-end cars

Business cars

Tons—revenue freight

Passenger-miles—revenue

(4 (h) (¢) () (e)
~y »
of road operated (whole number required) L } /50N XXXXXX
Train-miles |
Total (with locomotives) el L 5514'1{
Total (with motorcars) - il
Total train-miles - a Sy i SoLL i
Locomotive unit-miles .
PLL Ll e
XXXXXX
8’“"9][_‘ XXXXXX
Total locomotive unit-miles 13993 XXXXXX
Car-miles
}8'% 5L s
Empty freight cars ——— '1'9159 b XXXXXX
XXXXXX
Total freight car-miles 37513 XXXXXX
XXXXXX
Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,
XXXXXX
Sleeping and parlor cars XXXXXX
Dining, grill and tavern cars- XXX XXX
XXXXXX
Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) XXXXXX
XXXXXX
Crew cars (other than cabooses) - XXXXXX
Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) )7513 XXXXXX
Revenue and nonrevenue freight traffic
1131050
XXXXXX XXXXXX AR XXXXXX
Tons—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXX %X AXXXXX
Total tons—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX lmOL- XXXXXX
Ton-miles—revenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX _91.235_8_ XXXXXX
Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX T XXXXXX
Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX _.9___”____5_(2___ XXXXXX
Revenue passenger traffic
Passengers carried—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




I!l
Year 19 )

Roagd fniial y
[
; 2602, REVENUE FREIGHT CARKIED DURING THE YEAR (For Koad Haul Traffic Only)
( the particutars ealled for concerniag the commaodities carried by the respondent during the year, the revenue from which is i dible inaccount No. 101, Freight, on the basis of the 2
| hig pamed n4Y CFR 123 by Ocder of September 13, 1963 1o stating the number of tons received from connecting carriers (¢), include all cunnecting carviers, whether rail or water
T ther the frepht is received directly or indirectly (as through elevators)
{ 1 Opder of December 16, 1964, rraffic involving less than three shippers reportable in any one commodity ¢lass may be excluded from this sehedule, but must be submitted unbound in a
hedule supplenental to this one and marked Supplemental Extra copies of Schedule 2602 may be obtained upon request to the Tnterstate Comme z¢e Commission, Bureau of A< counts
n N« 20423 11 a supplemental schedule is filed, ¢heck the space provided at the bottom of this schedule. Suppiemental reports will be withheld from public inspection
S Partculars tor Codes 01 to 46 inclusive, should inctude all traffic moved in lots of 10,000 pounds or more. Forwarder traffic includes freight traffic shipped by or consigned to any forwarder
holding @ pernnt under part 1V of the taterstate Commerce Act Code 47 should include all tratfic moved n, 'ts of less than 10,000 pounds
Vo Cross fréight revenue means respondent's gross freight revenue without adjustment for absorption or corrections
: st v e i filubio g
{ Commaodity Revenue freight in tons (2,000 pounds)
{
Line | Description Code Originating on Received from Total Gross freight
No | No respondent's connecting carried revenue
| road carriers (dollars)
*‘ (a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)
| < R SN EEAR AR R SR [l RN SRR R
!
I Farm products L S B naauwurt el ) | i e e ot e ek (AL s
|
2 (Forest products s e s L L L TR AT RS AU 2R 08 s s e b s st _”_..J SRRV R AR SRR S S n
|
i fEreah Dbl and OIher MATIDE: PrOAINE LE i b oo 09 =i, il -
|
4 Metallic ores — A ot e A A 10 M S5 BUAR e e i
5 Coal v N A e s b Il ST BB ) # & it
6 [Crude petro, nat gas, & nat gsin oo b 13 [____
7 Nonme(atfic minerals, except fuels — 14 (RS S it
8 TORURBACE AL NOCHIBOTIEE it abimsiiiimini ALy T O Filifess B ailiTurss
9 |Food and kindred products = S 20
10 | Tobageo products . e 21 5
E R g DL T I LI WAk AN S M R S L RSN ), A St
12 [Apparel & other finished tex prd ine knit 23 -
~ L l
13 | Lumber & wood products, except furniture 24 ,_lz *131 20 1221 51 1 6 Phg
A 8507 Lo R T T TR AR iR s 25
15 | Pulp, paper and allied products et | 520
16 | Printed matter —. - 27 LR 4 gl ik
17 | Chemicals and altied pre tucts.— 28
18 | Petroleum and coal products 29 FA
19 | Rubber & miscellaneous plastic products 30
20 | Leather and leather products 31
765 21
1 Bione: CIRY. BIRSE B CONUTNIE Bt sttt il - 139 8765 8 76 hgod
22 |} Primary metal products . 33 13’4 131* ik
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, machy & transp 34
24 | Machinery, except electrical 35 ol
25 | Electrical machy, equipment & supplies 36
26 | Transportation equipment 37
27 1lnstr, phot & opt gd. watches & clocks 38
28 | Miscellancous products of manufacturing — . sl 139,
29 | Waste and scrap materials 40
30 | Miscellaneous freight shipments 41
31 | Containers, shipping, returned empty 42
32 | Freight forwarder traffic 44
33 | Shipper Assn or similar traffic 45
34 | Misc mixed shipment exc fwdr & shpr assn 46 4
- O
3 Total, carload traffic @22131 8919 13 1.0 50 1 51 l”7
36 | Small packaged freight shipments 47 -y
; _ LediL Tl 8919 131050 LOLL70
3 Total, carluwu & lel praffic . g Z i
IXI'hns report includes all commodity L 1A supplemental report has been filed covering | I1Supplemental Report
statistics for the period covered. traffic involving less than three shippers NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION.
reportable in any one commodity code.
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODBITY DESCRIPTIONS
Assn Association loe Including Nat Natural Prd Products
Exc Except lnste Instruments Opt Optical Shpr Shipper
Fabr Fabricated LCL Less than carload Ordn Ordnance Tex Texiile
Fwdr Forwarder Machy Machinery Petro Petroleum Transp Transportation
Gd Gioods Misc Miscellaneous Phot Photographic
Gsln Gasoline

Railroad

Annual Report R-2




WY 0.0 A ~

i Road Initials s Clond 14 Year 19( /
[ - - - /
| { |
| 2701, SWITCHING AND TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND CAR STATISTICS |
’ {

[For Switching or Terminal Compaunies Only|
Give particulars of cars handled during the year. With respect to the term “cars handled” it should be observed that, when applied to swirching operations, the movement of a car from the point
ut which a switching company receives it whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is loaded or unloaded or delivered to another connecting line is to be counted as one car handled. The |
re.urn of a car, whether loaded or empty, from the point where it is loaded ar unloaded, to the point of delivery is to be counted as one ¢ar handled. No incidental movement is to be considered, [
uniess such incidental move ment involves the receipt of additional revenue. "When applied to terminal operations, such as union station, bridge, ferry, or other joint facility terminal aperations, |
the term “cars handled” includes all cars for which facilities are furnished
The number of locomotive-mes in yard-switching service should be computed in accordance with account No. 816, “Yard switching locomotive: miles.”
ftem Switching operations Ferminal operations Total
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
FREIGHT TRAFFIC
I Numbier of cars. hanailed Carning reve e ]ORN e o o s b SRRl HERHENIAS CARRISSA A oAUt S S el en b S ABLE e (AR o
2 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—emply o IR (it el i T b oo ¥ SRR igh e
3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—loaded mmm ERSHFHRRR S
4 Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty ——— . —
5 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue-—loaded — e S i
O Number of CRYS NANCIRE MOt ORIIINE TV ETIIE RS TN IY ki freiorb s oo s o A e e LAttt o o s IS
1 Total number of cars handled e e s sl
PASSENGER TRAFFIC
8 | Number of cars handled carning revenue—loaded oo .,J._ st HEREAHEEE HEsORRR RSB SR = PRl
9 | Number of cars handled carning revenue-—€mpty ———— . i e KR B AU ARG VIR PR GRS R R
10 { Number cf cars handled at cost for tenant companies—ioaded e St X A S et ey
11 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies-—€mply o — - otiimaies
12 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—Iloaded — VAN -
13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty Rt FAREHES b -
14 Total number of cars handled ——— - — -
‘5 Total number of cars handled in revenue service (items 7 and 14} i et
16 Total number of cars handled in work service i i - —
R B i G it i
Number of focomotive-miles in yard-switching service: Freight, ——-— g ; passenger, — —.
f - e
)
Railroad Annual Report R-2




e

Year f'!'/

'!‘(\
Raoad Initials §1 ¢

2801

I Give particulurs of each of the various classes of equipment which respondent owned or
leased during the year
In column (¢) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in company shops, or

otherwise acquired

3. Units leased to others for a period of one year or more are reportable in column (i) .,..ts
temporarily out of respondent's service and rented to others ‘or less than one year are to be
included in column (e); units rented from others for a period less thin ane year should not be
included in column (f), Units installed during the year and subsequently leased to others for a
year or more should be shown as added in column (¢), as retired in column (d), and included in
calumn (i)
4. For reporting purposes, a "locomotive unit” is a self-propelled vehicle generaling or con-
verting energy into motion, and designed solely for moving other equipment. (A locomotive
tender should be considered as a part of the locomotive unit) A “self-propelled car” is a rail
motor car propelled by electric tiotors receiving power from third rail or overhead, or internal
combustion engines focated on the car itself. Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cars
that are self-propelled are (o be included as self-propelled equipment.

5. A "Diesel” unit includes all units propelfed by diesel internal combustion engines
irrespective of final drive, and whether power mdy at times be supplied from an external
conductor. An “Electric” unit includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead

INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

INSTRUCTIONS

contact wire or third rail, and use the POWET Lo drive one or more electric motors that propet
€.8., steam gas
and number, as appropriate, in 4 brief description

the vehicle, An "Other” unit includes all units other than diesel or electric,
turbine. Show the types of other units, service
sufficient for positive indentification

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units reported m column (R), as follows
For focomotive units, report the manufacturers' rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesel engine‘or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
for tractive purposes); or tractive effort of steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report
the naminal capacity (in tons of 2,000 ibs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Rules Gaoverning Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity of tank cars to capacity in tons of
the commodity which the car is intended to carry customarily;, for passenger-train cars repost
the number of passenger seats available for revenue
berth in sleeping cars

Tk reight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multitevel Per
Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appiopriate places to permit a single code to represent
several car type codes. Passenger-train car types and service equipment car types correspond to
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Railway Equipment Register

sefvice, counting one passenger (o each

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED [N INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

Units in
service of
respondent
at beginning

of year

(a) (b)

Number at close of year

— Aggregate
capacity of
units re-
ported in
col (g
(See ins. b)

Number
leased to
others at
close of
year
(&)

Totai in
service of
respondent

(e+f)

Owned Leased
and

used

Number
retired
during

year

Number
added
during

from
athers

year

(0) (d) (g

LOCOMOTIVE UNITS

1

0

0

Diesel

Electric

Other b

XAXXXX

Total (lines | to 3)

FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS

Box-general service (A-20, A-30, A-40, A-50, all

(rons)

B (except BO80) 1070, R-00, R-01, R-06, R-07)

Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BOSO)

Gondola (All G, J-00, all C, all E)

s i

Hopper-apen top (all H, J-10, all K)

Hopper-covered (L.-5)

Tank (all T) —

Refrigerator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12}
Refrigerator-nor-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,

R-08, R-09, R-1J R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17)

Stack (all S)

Autorack (F-5, F-6) ..

Flat (all F (except F-5, F-6, F.7, F-8.), L-2-

L-3-)

Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8-)

All other (L-0-, L-1-, L-4-, LO8O, LO90)

Total (lines 5 to 17)

XXXXXX

Caboose (all N)

Total (lines 18 and 19)

XXXXXX

PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS
NON-SELF-PROPELLED

Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all

(seating

capacity)

class C, except CSB)

Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,

PO, PS, PT, PAS, PDS, ali class D, ?D)

Non passenger carrying cars (all class B, CSB,

XXXXXX

NONE

PSA, 1A, al) class M)

Total (lines 21 to 23)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2801, INV

Unuts in

service of

"TORY OF EQUIPME

~{oncluded

Units Owned, Inciuded in Investment Account, and Leased From Others

Number

Number at close of year

Aggregate

Number Number |- e e capacity of leased to

Line Item respondent added retired Owned Leased Total in units reported others at
No at begin- during during and from service of in col (g close of
ning of year year used others respondent (See ins. 6) year
year (etf)
(a) {b) {c) (d) (e) (H (g (h) ()
Passenger-Train Cars—Continued (Seating capacity
Self-Propelled Rail Motorcars
28 L EInbtriv pastengr ars (RO, BE By Ly IR ._v.”.ﬁ el H R 1R SA RIS (MRSt e R,
26 | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG) i F' i
27 | Other seif-propelled cars (Specify types) — L BT L SRR ik i
28 S TE N IRG T, (7 30 2 S ¥ iy Jy ) F BRSSO et i
29 Total (lines 24 and 28) - st o s S s i e e
Company Service Cars
30 1 Business cars (PV) el HERRILES XXXX SRS ARSEI S
31 | Boarding outfit cars (MWX) R >PdE Ll XXXX Bt it s
312 | Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU, MWV, MWW) e 1 e XXXX s LR
33 | Dump and ballast cars (MWB, MWD) el AR XXXX }_.“_-__.v_
34 | Other maintenance and service equ'ament cars XXX s
35 Total (lines 30 1o 34) REELELH XXXX ey
36 Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) — i XXXX
Floating Equipment
37 | Self-propelled vessels (Tugboats, car ferries, etc.) - XXXX b e
38 | Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats, lighters, etc) e | DRLP R }, XXXX VU
19 Total (lines 37 and 38) e . ] KR e e e S
e Kl

2900. IMPORT

Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in accordance with the in-
quiries. and if no changes of the character below indicated occurred during the year, state that
fact. Changes in mifeage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. [f any changes re-
portable in this scheduleoccurred under authority granted by the Commission in certificates of
convenience and necessity, 1ssucd under paragraphs (18) to (22) of section | of the [nterstate
‘ommerce Act or otherwise, specific reference to such authority should in each case be made
by docket number or otherwise, as may be appropriate

. Alf portions of road put in operation or abandoned, giving (a) termini, (b) length of road,
and (c) dates of beginuing operations or of abandonment.*

2 All other important physical changes, including herein all new tracks builr.*

3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of terms, (¢) names of
parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (a) date:, () length of
terms, (¢) names of parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.

5. All consolidetions, mergers, and reorganizations effected, giving particulars.

*if returns under items | and 2
Miles of road constructed

distance between two points, without serving any new territory.

T CHANGES DURING THE YEAR

6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (/) names of stocks, and (c) amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (e) amounts and (f) values;
give similar information concerning all stocks retired (if any).

7. All funded debt issued, giving (@) purposes for which issued, (h) names of securities and (¢)
amounts issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (/)
values; also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (@)
date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par value of amount retired

8. All other important financial changes

9. All changes in and all additiors to franchise rights, describing fully (a) the actual con-
sideration given therefor, and stating (b) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
state that fact

was given
10. In case the respondent has not yet begun operation, and no construction has been carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor,
11. All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de-
sire 1o include in s report

include any first main track owned by respondent representing new construction or permanent abandonment give the following particulars:
Miles of road abandoned
The item “Miles of road constructed” is intended to show the mileage of first main track laid to extend respondent’s road, and should not include tracks reloacted and tracks Jaid to shorten the

Railroad Annual Repart R-2




Road Initigls

VERIFICATION

T'he foregoing report must be verified by tihe oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent 1t should be verified, also. by
the oath of the president or other chief officer of the respandent, unless the respondent states on the fast preceding page of this report that such |
chiet officer has no control aver the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an

oath by the faws of the State in which the same is taken
OATH

(To be made by the officer having control of the acvounting of the respondent)

County of e P

g ~ - a0 | } ‘ anaege
_____ ~makes oath and says that he a.s--,(.JSmT‘-‘J-N AN ",A_)"r

Doyle Chandler

(Insert here the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)

Moscow Camden & San Augustine Railroad

OF rire 2

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)
that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept; that he
knows that such books have. during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith: that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period
7}

Januar‘y 19 (Mto and including DQC@mber g 519 Tk

s @ﬁ/é J%JZ‘/

0 ' ji‘}lgmnurc of affiant)
: | . {):/2 é’! :1, / 72 | i
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a— .%- ~S=e . in and for the State and
L st
county above named, this ._:XM day oml:&é,—_— 19 7 9

My commission expires Aﬂ{. / /979/
’ L %g/&(_,

(Signature of officer authorized to administer oaths)

of time from and including

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH

(By the president or other chief officer of the respondent)

State of OJZVW
County of ﬁ"ﬂ"‘

(, /_'_ /7/6_.3 ]f A makes oath and says that he is /7/\)'9 Qi\‘{‘?"" U
(Insert here the name of the affiant) i (Insert here the official title of the affiant)
of _[NdS C oW Complpnw o Sanw QAansline /fa.‘Lﬂoa. Vol

(Insert here the exact fegal title or name of the respondent)

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are true, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

the period of time from and including J@’V {wa ﬂ,\/ 197 Yo and includingpec'e"" b A EGda i

0% o s oy o

(Signature of affiant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a NU ra ,‘}, /)u' 6 kit in and for the State and

s i
county above named. this 2Y day of /”6‘/{5 /') 1975

My commission expires [::@b :l/, ) ff&

Lﬁd/‘]/vvr—a, sz @M—""L

(Slg/«j/n: of officer authorized to administer oaths)
!

Railroad Annual Report R-2




i Road Initials Year 19

MEMORANDA

(For use of Commission only)

Correspondence

Answer .

Officer addressed Date of letter Subject Answer Date of- File number
or telegram (Page) needed pmm e of letter
Letter or telegram
Name Title Month Day J Year Month Day Year
PR ARSI ERn DRSS S E HRELESE ] i [ RHOA it DRDRIGIIS sspkie il BESHIRESA SF

Corrections
Authority Clerk making
Date of Page Letter or tele- — correction
correction gram of— Officer sending letter (Name)
or telegram
Month Day Year Month Day Year Name Title !

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year 19

FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

701. ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

1. Ghive particulars of changes in accounts Nos. 731, "Road and equipment property” and 732 ported should be briefly identified and explained in a footnote. Amounts should be reported on
Improvements on leased property,” classified in ace srdance with the niform System of ' this line only under special ¢ircumstances, usually after permission is obtained from the Com
Accounts for Railroad Companies mission for exceptions to prescribed accounting Keterence to such authority should be made
2. Credit items in the entries should he fully explained when explaming the amounts reported. Respondents must not make arhitrary changes to the
‘A 3. Report on line 15 amounts not includable i the primary read accounts The items re- | printed stwh or column he adings without specific authority from the Commission

Line Balance at beginning of year Total expenditures during the year Balance at close of year
Nao Account - ks — - e iR s ne sssicasE e e
Entire line State Entire line State Entire line State

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g

I (1) Engineering — e e e et et

2 (2) Land for transportation purposes ——fo

3 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way eXpenditures e e e e

4 (3). G radin g i e

3 (5

Tunnels and SUbWAYS o e 4§ o

SCIRSNEN WS

6 (6) Bridges, trestles. and culverts . i .

7 (7) Elevated structures ——— Wik s i

8 (%) Ties el FSERIC B Bl EUSENL

9 (9) Rails ke it i e

10 | (10} Other track material -

11 | (11) Ballast -

12 | (12) Track laying and surfacing. +-

. 13 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

14 | (16) Station and office buildings

15 | (17) Roadway * aildings

16 | (18) Water stations

17 | (19) Fuel stations

18 | (20) Shops and enginehouses

19 | (21) Grain eievators —

20 |(22) Storage warehouses

21 | (23) Wharves and docks

22 |(24) Coal and ore wharves

23 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminais

24 | (26) Communication systems

25 |(27) Signals and interlockers -

26 |(29) Powerplants

27 | (31) Power-transmission systems —_

28 | (35) Miscellaneous structures

29 |(37) Roadway machines

30 | (38) Roadway smali tools
31 1(39) Public improvements—Construction FRECEE B
32 | (43) Other expenditures-——Road s

33 | (44) Shop machinery

34 | (45) Powerplant machinery

35 Other (specify & explain)

36 Total expenditures for road

37 |(52) Locomotives

38 | (53) Freight-train cars

39 | (54) Passenger-train cars

40 | (55) Highway revenue equipment

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 | (A7) Work nt

W

43 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment

44 Total expenditures for equipmeny

45 | (71) Organization expenses

46 | (76) Interest during construction —

47 | (77) Other expenditures—General

48 Total general expenditures

‘ 49 Total

50 | (80) Other elements of investment

51 | (90) Construction work in progress

52 Grand total—.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Raoad Initials Year 19
Sy FILL N THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPOR WITH A STATE COMMISSION ;
|
2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES l‘
2
Stite 1 peratin wpenses of the respondent for the year. ¢lassitying them in a h the Uniform Syst f Accoun s for Railrond ¢ [
ANy unusui il | mg substantia wunts included i Imn ! e), and (/). should be fully explained it note )
|
At 1] f oper 18 expen 1 Amount of eratin P ¢
Nam i ruiiway operating exper for the year L1 Name of railway operating expens : | t Al
account 1 N weount t
| Entire line Stite Entire line I Stat
(a) (h) (¢) (a) (h) { (c)
| |
$ $ S $
MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES 32 2247) Operating joint yards and
terminals—Cr
2201) Supeintendence ¥ 33 [(2248) Train employees
(2202) Roadway maintenance i g 34 1(2249) Train fuel
3 |(2203) Maintaining structures 1 . 3§ [(2251) Other train expenses L S
4 1(2203 1/2) Retirements—Road - * 36 112252) Injuries to persons —— M
5 1 (2204) Dismantling retired road property - 37 |(2253) Loss and damage Pl
6 | (220%) Road Property—Depreciation ———— il e 1 b . 38 [(2254) Other casuaity expenses AR,
7 [ (2209) Other maintenance of way expenses - i & it 39 |(2255) Other rail and highway trans
portation expenses — . e
8 1(2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 40 [(2256) Operating joint tracks and
ther facilities—Dr APAR ] RS SIIENERE U ATS) RSt s i+ T S0 b F NS G SRR e S IS, AL el H
9 [ (2211) Maintaining joint tracks, vards, and 41 |(2257) Operating joint tracks and
othor facilities=Cr e . SECMAE S IS SR BBt s facilities—CR — o
10 Total maintenance of way and 42 Total transportation—Rail
{11 {cemmitR P (SUC SRR AT UL M P LTRSS 1 pRRHEL AL SIS desTaraat SRS S —
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
7 1(2221)  Superintendence el L HESERE L 43  [(2258) Misceilaneous operations ——— 4
2 | (2222) Repairs to shop and power 44 |(2259) Operating joint miscellaneous
plant: machine ry - e sl LD =LEHERREIEE S L CeSHIT ARSI 71045 [T et DY AEUHERCUCA e BIEREIRIBHET] MBI iR il eR i
3 1(2223) Shop and power-plant machinery— 45 1(2260) Operating joint miscellaneous
Depreciation —— - HRSURES) SEHERELS e LR 7.1 | 1317 600 Oy pestsa b iutostatas et A BBty SR S ERSE T
4 1 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power 46 Total miscellaneous
plant machinery ——— e OPErating —————— CESAIIAS S abiat e e et kv

8 U2 228) . Laoni otIve. t8 DR e e sl GENERAI
& | (2226) Car and highway revenue equip AT O ) N O Y A 1 O Y e e Ll
o (L1 [ 1 ¢ SPIMERRSRISEER AR CORISH KENEHISEMICSRERTE] HEHS SR RERRE s S
(2227) Other equipment repairs——— — . Sl el 4B 1(2262) Insurance — h J
18 1(2228) Dismantling retired equipmer TERRALIE At IR SR G DR SR EE (M0 LU RO TG L T gl B3 o) [ S BntuettBe B3 AR deaistas MURERIS LR Bt R EROIE
191511(2229)" Retirements~Equipmentec ot b ey il s 50 |(2265) General joint facilities—=Dr — .} 4 arbREG )
20 ](2234) Equipment—Depreciation ———ee e b | 022 L L) I G IR Y ¢ BTl T TS o O e et MRSHE BRIt i tifl (el A AR e
21 12235y Other equipment eXxpenses. o i o e Ll 52 Total gentraliexprnses s s b e e
22 1(2236) Joini mainteneance of equipment ex RECAPITULATION
penses—Dr SRR Rl e ot s
23 [ (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment ex 53\ IMaintenance’ of ‘way and ‘Btruetures'coil b R L s
ol 11T O USSR DS LSS RS (AR Ras b L
24 Total maintenance of equipment — iieed 54 I Maintenance of equipment e L L RN ARG R
TRAFFIC 35 ITranidexpenses il e il v DDA TR0
2 1422400 Traftic BXDENIe s e e L s S e 56 |Transportation—Rail line
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE I 1Y ST T T R T (1 PR Sl RSSO, RSl Rt B E e Wi F b RAM iR il
26 [ (2241) Superintendence and dispatching. i 58 [General expenses IR
27 |(2242) Swtion service 59 Grand total railway op-
erating expense
28 |(2243) Yard employees R R S
29 1(2244) Yard switching fue) — oo L
30 1(2245) Miscellancous yard expenses 601 ke SRR e el) iy e FE
31 |(2246) Operating joint yard and —
terminals-—Dr SHSERSHY bERERS AR SCEECT NSRS A A b A AL SRl e et bt

60 Operating ratio (ratio of operating eXpenses 10 Operaung revenues). ———————percent

(Two decimal places required.)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year |9 13
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STAYE COMMISSION
| 2003, MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR
i G ' f h el f mi 1l phy property or plant aperated during the itle s that of ownership ether the property is | ler le ther inconmplete |
| vear up ertic der th \ he { peration vhich they are di Al peculiariti f title shouid b xplatned 1 a footnote
f | T'he totals of lumns ind (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Ne 0
In colunr give the designat 15ed in the responde ords and the name of the town Revenue fron laney ttions,” 534, "Expenses of miscellaneous operations,” and
or it | ich the propert r plant 1s located, stating whether th spondent’s Taxes on miscellanzous operating property” in 1e spondent’s Income Account for the
Year. If not, differences should be explained in a footnote
Lin ’ Total revenue during Total expenses during | Total taxes applicable
Ny Designation and location of property or plant, character of business, and title under which held the year the year to the year
(Acct. 502) (Acct. 534) (Accrt. 535) |
(a) (b} (¢) (d)
( $ $ Y
|
1 ‘ . i " 4l s i e i il % AL
)
3 - o IR £ i vk B s A 11 et L ; o TSI SR Rl (e SR
4 S S ke - " RIS el AT - SRS GRS e LEETs
J - — - - - — S - SEERP P USRS — S SESSEER R e - s
[ AR, SRS — PR — — SE— S— e — — —4 - e — - S ——
9 i i At AU BV TS AR R s ¥ tEa et 357 il s Lt
| L -
10 SN s i e e e St PR
| ARSI
12 T¢ i

2301, SUMMARY

ATEME

OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN

THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*

Line operated by respondent

Class 1: Line owned Class 2: Line of proprie Class 3. Line operated Class 4. Line operated
Line Item tary companies under icase under contract
No.
Added during  Total at end | Added during| Total at end Added Total at end Added Total at end
year of year year of year during of year during of year
year year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) e) N (g (h) (i)
1 Miles of road ARl L S
2 Miles of second main track — o EACHE Ny
3 Miles of all other main tracks — . BAtRE
4 Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and WrROULS i i
5 Miles of way switching tracks e L it -
6 Miles of yard switching tracks— THER T 45
7 a1 9" ('€ RISt s b S S e e A e
Line operated by respondent Line owned but not
— operated by respond-
Class 5: Line operated Total line operated ent
Line Item under trackage rights
No.
Added during | Total at end At beginning At close of Added during | Total at end
year of year of year year year of year
) (k) (n (m) (n) (0) (p)
| Miles of road——
2 Miles of second main track
3 Miles of all other main tracks
4 Miles of passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouts
5 Miles of way switching tracks—Industrial
6 IMiles of way switching tracks—Other
7 Miles of yard switching tracks—Industrial
8 Miles of yard switching tracks—Other —
9 All tracks

“Entries in columns headed “Added during the year” should show ner increases

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials Year 19

FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING

_THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

2302, RENTS RECEIVABLE

Income from lease of road and equipment

|
Location l Name of lessee Amount of rent
| during year
(a) (b) () (d)
€

I BRSNS LR iR 4 e - st i - HSES BRI D SH St LS AR TS e LAt LS SRS e
3 LA e e R i S il el e 5 BTy
4 A A SRR SIFETRRLRIST SRR AR Rl S 4 I A O A Pt ] SRR RN
5 Total et Sl

2303. RENTS PAYABLE

Rent for leased roads and equipment

Line Road leased L ocation Name of lessor Amount of rent
No during year
(a) (b} (c) (d)
$
1 S,
2 st
3
4
5 Total
2304. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2305, INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Name of transferee Amacunt during year
No.
(a) (b) (c) (d)
6 Total Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




INDEX

Page No

Affiliated companies—Amounts payable t0 e
FRves tme NS f e e B

Amortization ol defense projects —Road and equipment owned

and leased from others — . A L e at iy L I 24
Balncs sHEEE e e L B L S L ) 4-5
Capital stock —- e e 1

Surplus ———— e UL 25
Car statistics s 36
Changes during the year : A 38
Compensation of ofticers and directors 33
Consumption o! fuel by motive-power unit —— 32
Contributions from other companies ——— 31
Debt—Funded, unmatured 11

In default o 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and

used and leased from others 19

Leased to others 20

Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property ——— 25

Road and equipment leased from others ——_ 23

To others 22

Owned and used 21
Directors 2

Compensation of 33
Dividend appropriations 27
Elections and voting powers 3
Employees, Service, and Compensation 32
Equipment—Classified 37-38

Company service 38

Covered by equipment obligations 14

Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates —— . 19

Reserve 23

To others—Depreciation base and rates 20

Reserve — 22

Locomotives 37

Obligations — 14

Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates — 19

Reserve 21

Or leased not in service of respondent i 378

Inventory of 37-38
Expenses—Railway operating 28

Of nonoperating property 30
Extraordinary and prior period itcms 8
Floating equipment 38
Freight carried during year—Revenue 35

Train cars 39
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32

Cost 32
Funded debt unmatured 11
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 7-9

Charges, miscellaneous 29

From nonoperating property 30

Miscellaneous 29

Rent 29

Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment 37-38
investments in affiliated companies 16-17

Miscellaneous physical property 4

Road and equipment property 13

Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting

subsidiaries 18

Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies 17A
Loans and notes payable — 26
Locomotive equipment i 37
Mileage operated 30

Owned but not operated 30

fage N
Miscellaneous—Income - HES BRI A HEHEE S, 29
CharResi o ia o Enbt i 29
Rhysical propertyi i s i 4
Physical properties operated during yeat e 28
Rent i eO e e e e 29
Rents Gl i ke i L 4 2
Motor rail cars owned or leased — 38
Net income g el 8
Oath i 39
Obligations—Equipment ——————— 14
Officers—Compensation of. — 1 33
General of corporation, receiver or trustee— 2
Operating expenses—Railway Al 28
Revenues—Railway — 27
Ordinary income Al 8
Other deferred credits— e 26
Charges 26
Investments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies 14
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed-—.— . 11
Capital stock was authorized L
Rail mator cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expenses 28
Revenues —— 27
Tax accruals 10A
Receivers' and trustees’ securities 1
Rent income, miscellaneous 29
Rents—Miscetlaneous 2
Payable 31
Receivable 31
Retained income—Appropriated 25
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year 35
Revenues—Railway operating 27
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—lnvestment in — 13
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates — . 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates- 20
Reserve 22
Owned—Depreciation base and rates g5t 19
Reserve 21
Used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 2]
Operated at close of year 30
Owned but not operated 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employees 33
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations - 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car 36
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and rerminal traffic and car statistics 36
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement 30
Tracks operated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt 11
Verification 39
Voting powers and elections 3
Weight of rail L 30

Railroad Annual Report R-2

* GPO :

1074 O - 560-893 (#2)

o ———"




